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1216 Smith Young Tower
- ) . . San intomnio, Texas.

July 18, 1934. ar:/)a.
_Special Ageat in Charge, . GECROE KEXLLY BARNES ET AL
Divigien of Investigation, Chas. ¥. Urschel, Vistim
Ue S« Dupartusnt of Justioce, Xidaeaping.

P. 0. Box 2118,
Detrois, itieh.

Dear 3ir:

o At the time ef the trial of George and Katherine Xally at
"Oklahame City for the kidmaping ef Charles F. Urschal, Katherine
Eally accused Mra. Luther Armold of etealing some of her persanal
belofigings amtng which were a watch and necklace that had been left
in the furmiashed house oceupied by Zatherime Kelly amd i&rs. Arnold
at 160 lglmoke Court, Sen intamio, Texss. Mra. Armcld vehemently
denied stealihy these articlos and I understend stated that she aid
not recall that Katherine Xelly ever left a mecklace in the heuase.

This house was plsced umder survei » by Actimg Ageat in
Charge C. R. Davis, aided dy Sheriff and four or five
of his dmtiu, e the night of Septesder 1&th, and om the morning of
Seplemder 15th the officers eatered the premises end foumd Mrs. Luthsr
Arnold there. It develaped that George .neuwu.xouym1m
San Antonio 48 hours defore ths raid,

Rrs. lLuther Armeld was
Antonio for questiomiag dy igent
farse $0_guard the hause for he
Xelly

to the Divisien office in Sen
who left members of the Sheriff's
# appesrance of Osorge and Katherins

Simnce the statemeat mads by Katherisme Kelly that ifrs. srpeld

stole .utam-nummmmtmxmnmmnm
Mehncke Court address at the time abe left Sem Antamio, a sharp leckout
hcm-nhtdm“ctbmm-djudnﬁmolnmuuno,
with the result that ;- empl ‘s Jewelry Cowpany,
s-n Antenio, Texas, adviesd Spesial Agant '

ons of the Deputy Skeriffs sho alded iz Mahmoks Court howse,
had laoft ar old Grusn watah at the jendbiry stare t© be repeired aad a arystal
placed iR sems and that el stated it was a souvenir
from George kslly. was imstrueted to whosver called for
the watch to get im tou the Sen Antonio Dffice bdafore the watch coulld
be odtained., Results were that Dopntysharlrr— got in touch

e FOYED.
%&:ub P(u b"]C/
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S.A.Ci !2 . . h m m‘ 19“0
with Special Agent and edviged him that he had left the
watch at Shaw's J ; that he had picked £t up et the

Maknoks Court house smong what he comsidered a lot of disourded

articles and had taken the watch sinply as a souveair of the reid

on acoount of the motoricus charaaoter of George and Katherine Kelly;
that the watch wes Ret itn running comditien, had no crystal in it end
eppeared to be a part of junk that had been digcerded.

Special Agen srought Deputy sheritr (IIIEEENEGED -
%0 the San Antomio whe ated his story to ths writer. In addi-
tion he stated he 414 Ret wgnt the watoh and would imstruot the Shaw
Jewelry Compeaay to turn it over to the Sen AntSomio Division offiee; that

" he realized that he had made a fool of himself and would probably be ao-

s 61~

cused of stealing the watch when in reality his desire to have a souvenir
in comnection with the Xallys got the upper hand of his better judgmeat
snd be now reslized that he was prodadly in a jam over the matter. ()
was iaterregated very clossly relative to the supposed-to-be mise-
nseklace., Hs stateld that he 4id not see a neeklgos and that the watch
was all he took from the premises.

This matter was reported to sSheriff end
Chief Deputy Gherifs they were furn th all of

the details imaluding the sémissione made by (D derirr .
di soharged Deputy sherif? QR 22 e aad Ghis? Deput
severely grilled all Deputy Sheriffs that ware on the raid &t ths cke

Court house sad have on soverul oscasiens zssured me that they wers not
9le $0 cdtain aay information or lead coneerning whether or Rot a Reok-
la¢s may have deen in the house and may have been appropriated dy any of
the deputies.

The watoh in question was chtained from the jhaw Jewelry Coxpany
and sherif? @pené peputy sheritr QD were adviaed that 1t would
be retained at the San intonio offies for same ¢ they desired
t0 cause prosscutive actiom t0 be taken egainet omn s ocharge of
ni sdemeanor theft, Both of these officers advi e writer that as the
valus of the walch was under $850,00, could only de prosecuted
on a misdomeemor charge and as it would probadtly ascessitate the appear-
ence Of George and Katherins Kally in order to identify the watel no
prosecutive action would be imstituted.

1 sn enclosing by registered mail the watch in question and will
ask that you exhibit it to Xatherine Kally and ascertain whether or mot
it 1s the watoh she left at the Makneke Oourt house. The satch is a gold~
filled wrist design, Oese No. 2031477, 16 jewel movemsat, Warks Mo. 13057868
and gosts jrodably §35.00 new. If this is the watoh delonging to Xatherise
Eslly, I see n0 ressa why, if agreeable to prisom suthoritiss, it should
ngi ed to her,
cs Okla.City Very truly yours,
Cus T Jones
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-July 25, 1934

RBOORDED ) —// " 3/%
¥r. Gue T, Jones,
Division of Investigation,
U, Se. Department of Justice,
1216 smith-Young Tower Building,
San Antonio, Texas.

Dgar Mr. Jonegs

I have received your letter of July 18, 1934 outlining the
circumstances surrounding the finding in & pawn shop in Sen Antonio of
& watchi which hae been identified as having been Btolen from the house

In view of the fsct that PDeputy Eheriff

. formerly occupled by George &nd Kathryn Kelly.

.-
taking this watch from these premises, it does not appear that there 1s
anything further we can do in the mstter, particularly eince the Sheriff's
office hesg alreacdy cdliecharge It would, of course, be
impracticable to attempt to prosecute for petty larceny since
this procedure would necessitate the return of Kathryn or George Kelly
to San Antonio for the purpose of identirying the watch, I cCo not believe
that we need concern ourselves further with this incident.

Eincerely yours,

mEmT AL BTG
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420 Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas.

[a]

.
- = =
Mary B. Harris, Superintendent, o ;‘,é,\?.
Federal Industrial Institution for Women, ~ 37
Alderson, 7West Virginia, 8L =zc
. (S @ O% ey
Dear Aadam:- = ﬁ Q‘

In reply to your letter of July 15, 1934 ad-
dressed to our Cklehoma City office; the cr:l.mlnal record of
LOULSZ MAGNESS, alias Louxszfésaroa - as disclosed by the
records of the Identification Unit of the Division of
Investigation, is as follows:

As Louise Seaton, Ft. Worth, Texas PD #2703,
err. 4/24/23; investigation - shop-lifting.
As Louise Magness, Hauston, Texas PO #7070,
arr. 5/25/27; burglery and felony theft.
As Esther Magness, Des Moines, lowa PD #5956,
arr. 8/1/27; investigation.
As Louise Magneas, San Antonio, Texas PE #5414,
arr. 7/13/29; burglary; aggravated assault. Transferred to Co.
As Louise Magness, Crand Ravids, Mich. PD #5326,
arr. 11/6/30; shoplifting.
Police Dept., San Antonio, Texas.record:
As Louise Magness, San Anténio PD #382h-A
arr. 2/12/27; chg. with assault to murder;
no prosecution.
As Louise Magneas err. 7/13/29, San Antonio
DL #5414; chg. with burglary and aggravated
assault - trensferred to Co.

Very _trnly yours,

F.J. Blake,

’K/ Special Agent in Charge.
F-TB- b U S U
cc Division” 7 //J e w____]

OKla.City DWIRTL ey
62-446- : j
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Specisl Agent in Charge,

Dllhl, Texas.
RE: QEORGE KELLY BARKES with aliases,
ET AL .
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING
Desr Sirs

Reference i{s made to your letter da
1934, in the above entitled case relative ths slleged
payment due by this Division to Or 86w
vices presuaably rendered in comnection with ths inwesti-
gation relative to the escape of Herwey Bailey froa the

Dcllu county Jall,

The Division dées not believe that -u
entitled to eny comnensation insgmuch as thero w&s no agreew
ment entered into by the Divinlon and relative o
the payacnt of money for services which
render. Accordingly, I es writing
that the Division does not deom it szble to coapensate
him {or servicez alle renderzd and that sny arrangement

sade between and the United States Attorney is a
aatter for to take up with the United Btates At-
tornez, .

. e
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Bitision of Infrestigation )

M. 3. Bepartment of Justice
P, 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
July 27, 193¢

. ‘C-
DB- < o
7-6 E ’ «:,
-z o : -
Director, - o ey
Division of Investigation, - t . _.”_:j-.;-f"" )
U. S. Department of Justice, : o
1001 Vermont Avenue, N, W,,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al,
_CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim.
KIDNAPING.
Yestepday, July 26th, a reporter for thexXDaily
Oklahoman anddOklahoma City Times, newspapers in Oklahoma City, called
at this office and left a letter which was received by the said news-
papers on July 24, 1934. The letter is as follows:
*Urchel you are a free man now as Dillenger was the
man who Bailey & Bates paid the cash to see that you were
washed out. Sure lucky for you 0ld Man that Dillenger ———
didn't get to Oklahoma City."™
I talked to Mr, Urschel about this, and he considers it a
prank and as rather nauseating. the reporter, states that
he has no information in addition to the fact that the letter was re-
ceived.
The envelope and the letter, as give me, are transmitted
herewith.
Very tryly yoMrs,
DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Charge.
REOORDED
-.. — [ )
DV‘c' WOCT RN
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

./ Form No. ?

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

FitENo. 7-8

OFLAFOMA CITY, OKLA.

T

!‘ /‘ REPCORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE:" PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY:
77: | Fanses Cityf Lo 7-27-24 & 19-34 L. NaaE W
— ’.." TITLE: o CHARACTER OF CASE: .
: ¢ GEORGE XELLY BARMNES, with aliases, =T AL o .
! CBARLES FJ{/URSCEEL - VICTIM KIDRAPING
SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: Kensas City, Nissouri,
‘who operates a liquor
bufiness at
of Cleveland Cleaners,
0N o advises she, saw a woman and & young man visi
' \.-?:f"-;}\?) 1) o=  the home or* around tie firet of July.
‘,:-a'\#_‘:‘{\udm,‘,";\{, S = Could not identify picture of Clare/:Fgldmsn, HKas seen
WiTy = % )pz & the women once since with and she appears to
__‘9:5., % ?’329 <> be her sister, Has notice k green
o %, eS8 T, Chevrolet Seden visit at on
S- 0 PP ¥ I several occesions this monthe Unable to give license
P B e number; has not seen cer for over a ye 1934 Missouri
1icense 427-800 issued to
" Ker sas City, Lissouri.
been enployed by the Skelly hotor Comlaly e last —
three years, and at present is their tire representa-
tive in Denver, Coloredos
eP=. A‘\ b'-ICr
REFERENCZ: Letter from the Denver Division Office dated June 26,
1934,
DETAILS:
Upon the receipt of reference letter Agent checked the eaddress,
Kensas Ci ty, lidssouri, with the city directory and
found that on lives at this address. Neighborhood investi-
ction showed tha operates a liquor business a
_Kanaee City, kissouri,
a. Kansas City, Missouri, Agent con-4—
tacte the Cleveland Cleaners, and inquired if
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
APPROVED AND "/’ RECOR.DED AND INDEXEL
Gl 1/ /577 e B [P Y 1
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: UNITED STATES / ’ CHECKED_ OFT:
3 - Division —— g 111 BN g
2 - Oklahome City SUL 3 634 A pRERETNTT
2 - Kansas City w BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
2 = Denver q ﬁsﬁ “_ nou:'fb*ro | FLE
e To |

7—203

€. & WOYERNEENT PKINTING OFFILK: 1)
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she was acquainted with the occupants of
replied that she is well acquainted with the family, having pre-

viously done their cleaning worke She advised was known in the

communi ty to have been & bootlegger during the prohibition period and that

since the repeal of the Eighteenth imendment he has been operating a liguor
estav1tstment s + (D

advised she does not visit the femily socially
and that she would be very glad to furnish any information she could concern-
ing their activitiess On being questioned about the.visitors at this address
she advised that she has noticed on several occasions during the month of July
a new 1924 Chevrolet car, dark green in color, and that a woman appearing to
be about the age of 25 and & dark complexioned young man, whom she would say was
in his early 20's, came in this car to visit the P family. m
said she did not pay any particuler attention to these visitors; thatl she had
noticed them when she passed the address, , on her way
to lunch at 11:30 AJMe On this occasion said she would keep & watch
over the eaddress, and would report any unusual activity
on their part as well as try to secure the license number of the car that she
has seen visit theme This interview was had on July 9, 1934, ,

On July 19, 1924, Agent interviewe again by telephone
and she advised that the woman of whom she spoke was seen talking to
in front of her place of business; that a close study of her revealed that she
apréared to be sisters The car was seen on one occasion between
the 9th and 19th and she was unaeble to secure the license number. Eer personal
opinion is that this is the car of the women who looks to her to be-

' sister,

Reference letter also requested that this office advise as to
the owner of Chevrolet sutomobile bearing 1934 Missouri license number 437-900,
A letter was sddressed to Kr. Dwight H, Brown, Secretary of the State of
Missouri, who esdvised on the 18th of July 1934, thet this license plate was
issued to Yenses City, lissouri,

The City Directory, Kensas City, Ikissouri, reveals that
is employed by the Skelly 0Oil Company, in Kansas City, Missouris
Agent celled the General Office of the Skelly Motor Company by telephone and
spoke to Personnel Clerk, who advised that
has been employed by their company in Kansas City, Missouri, for epproximstely
three years; that for the last three or four months he has been made tire

representative of their company and is now working in Denver, Colorado. -
dcan be reached through the office of the Skelly

sald that
AW\ BIC

v

lotor Company in that city.
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UXDEVELOPED LE&D:

THE DENVER DIVISION OFFICE will conduct appropriaste investi-
getion into the activities of who can be reasched through

tte Skelly Motor Compeny, Denver, Coloradoes b

PENDING.
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Post Cffice Box 2118
Detroit, Kichigan
_ July 27, 1934

Special Agent in Charge
Division of Investigation
Ue S+ Departaent of Justiee

-~ 1217 Smith Young Tower

San Antonie, Texas

0
Re: GBOROE K?J&Y BARSB. “ ‘10
GHARL'S F. - VIO'fm
Kidnaping
Dear 3ir:

In repnly to your letter of July 18, 1934, whieh
tresamitted & Grusn wrist watch, please be advised that under date
of July 25, 1924, while Speeial Agent was at the United
States Detention Farm at Milea, Michigen, on other matters,
Eethrya Kelly was interviewed concerming this wateh, and she
tmmedictely deseribed it to Agent in detail as the one which
she slleged Mra. Luther Armold had len.

In the presencs of Juperintendeaat John J. Ryan,
Eothryn Lelly executed a receipt to Agent for this watoch
and the same was turned over to Superint Ryen for safs
kesping with other personal effsete of Xathryn’kKelly., Ome sopy
of the receipt obtaimed by Agent s being trensmitted here-
with to the Sean Antonio offiee other is being retained
in the file of this offiee.

YVery truly yours,

iR nmen Al BT

i
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" DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #1444
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Labtoratiory Rep&rt
July 27, 1934,

-

Case: George Kelly Barnes with aliases et alj Number:
Ckarles F. Urschel - Victim

-

Specimens: Two pages of handwriting specimens byq

Examination requested by: I'ashville Cffice
Date received: July 14, 1934.

Examination requested: Handvwriting comparison

L . . Ce Ae aP
Result of examination: Zxamination by:

July 25, There are a number of similarities between the handwriting of

and the -uestioned letter. Towever, the handwriting specinens
o% are not resally comparable with the guestioned letter for the reason
that Le used the upper case forms where lower case forms were used in the guestione

documents and vice versa. Thether this wz2s deliberate or not cannot be t0ld from
the specimens. The Specieal Agzent should procure a large number of additional

specimens from” in which all words azpearing in the letter are written
a number of difreren imes in hoth the upper and lower case forms. Of course
the examiner has no means of knowing whether it will be vossible to secure such
2dditional specimens and it may be that those at hand are all which will be avail.
able. In such an event no conclusive decision may be made and it can only be

said that as there are some similarities and no inconsistencies at present
apparent_could have written the letter.

All B1C
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RE: GREORGE iEnE! BARNES with aliases
et al; Charles F. Urschel, Victim.

Dear Sir:

There is transmitted heréwith the laboratory report
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office
in connection with the above entitled matter and received in

the Division July 14, 1934.

Very truly yours,

ﬂ.a.w

Director.

Enclosure: 515543

-_____F_.___—————"—-\
{ FILES SECTION )
‘ MAILED !
\
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" P, 0. Box 1296
Oklshoma City, Okxlehoma
July 27, 193¢

Special Agent in Oharge,
San Aintonio, Texas,

Dear Sir:

Re: Oeorge Ke DB&HKBI, with alieees, et al,
Charles F rachel - Yietim, .

Kidnaping,

Mr, Charles F, Urschel of Oklshora City, the victim in this
case, has turned over to me a letter recently rsceived by him from
HiTW Steinman, :887 8cuth’ 7th Street] ¥aco, Texss, in whieh the latter
indicates that he can assist Urschel in finding that part of the ransom
money unrecovered, The letter is as follows: -

) "Hago Texas July 17 1934

"Charles Urachel Tulsa Oklshosa -

Uear Kr, Urschel excuss for writing you but I believe I can
" find thec money you have paid Kelley whin you where kidnapped .

and which bilieve is hiddin in Coriel Ocunty as Kelley have

bin seen their snd if you feel like comming down to Faco and

Tet me know when I will be glad to go with you and find the

money hoping to hear from you

#ith Respect yours

H, ¥,/3teinzan
827 30 97 Street
faco Texas”

The original of the letter is transmitted herewith to the San
Antonio office. It is requested that when next an igent 13 at faco that

oteimnn be interviewed,
Yery Emly yours,

DYIGAT BRAMTLEY,
Special "Agemt in

& NS PER LT
INBBXED e e s
._()@o P FiLE

JUL 31 134
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P. 0, Box 2344,
Boston, Mass,

July 31, 1934.

“Special igent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
U. 5. Department of Justice,
P. O. Box 1276,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

_ Dear 3ir: Re: QGEOROE KxLLY B/RIES, with
eliases; - .
CHARLSS F.7 JRSCHE!L, VICTIA.
KIDNAPING.

fhile Agents of this Uffice were interviewing Theo-
dore EFentz, in Portlend, Maine, he exhibited to then the
august, 1934, issue of the american Detective Magezine and
turned to a page in this magazine entitled “Calling /1l Cars”,
He pointed out the enclosed pieture of I. C/Uhapman, alias
CharlieiChapman, reported wanted by the Sheriff at cundon,
Arkansas, and stated that this individual is a very close
friend and associcte of George "Machime OJun” Kelly and that
the two of them have pulled several jobs together.

a8 the Urschel file in this Uffice is very meuger,
this information is furnished you with the hope that your file
might eontain & reference to this individual, and if other
offices are interssted you can comaunicante the contents of
this letter to then.

Very truly yours,

0. D. LighEAN,
Specfal ~gent in Charge.

@ 7

{;

Sy, Y
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;1(Q§pe‘and address of:gqqgributor)

ST T ave, . 4=10-B4 .

Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
United States Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

Dear-Sir: -

Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the United States Bureau of
Investigation:

Print Name and Alias 8’? . Disposition \:.:
. . - o &
Number M7/,p(, ——/7, 0 7 \‘\f\ .
Memphis,Tenn. JOEN CALVERT TICEENOR On 3-26-34 in U.S.D.C., &<
PTOT#IO59 7T —Attes " Tioch*——————————Yemphis;—Temns; -placed on TEB;S
two years probation in lieu of
—iwo-yoars—sentence imposed in
same court 9-26-33, charge
—conspiracy ta harbor a fugitive

from justice.

I T

FOAWEST.G A T

(official Title) U, S Duradsiaany RS

o R . WA I8 KT s e
.

/U

(For instructions see reverse side)
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Post 0ffice Box 419,
7-1 Baahvills, Tennessee,
‘ua. o * August 1, 1934,

Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
Ue 3. Department of Justice,
-~ Post Office Box 1276,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

0
RE: GEORGB m@r DARHES, with aliases, ot al;
CHARLYS F. URSGIR. - VICTIW;
XIDRAPING;

HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROR JUSTICE.

Dear 3ir:

All lends having deen completed in ths Kashville
distriot, this cass 1s teing considered referred upon completion
- %0 the offiee of origin.

It is not belisved advisable to further investi-
gate the letter clajas to have received
ooncerning some hidden looS.

Very truly yours,

w. A. mm.
Special igemt iz Charge.

ee=Diviasion

Al blc

s 2=115" -

DoviSION Ui INVESTIGATION
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u. S.ﬂ PARYMEINT OF JUSTICE
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. Portland, Oregon o .
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July 30, 1934 .
Postmistress
Jacksonville, , 0
Oregon. . Re: GEORGE KEIRY BARNES, with aliases,
Charles F,/Urschell - Victim
Dear lMadam: Xidnaping

It 13 requested that a thirty day
mail eover be placed omn 2ll mail delivered to ~, H,
Scott and anyone by the name of Hurtienne, I'lease
forward to this office all tracings so made, A
supply of thin psper is enclosed for your convenience
in making the mail tracings of handwriting appearing
on envelopes of all mall received. Your cooperatiom
in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

? blC C. C. SPEARS,
encl: - Special Agent in Charge.
-7 _
cc-Division &
[ T 1i3

© DIVISION OF INYESTIGATION

. o AUG & 1934 AN
. ’ . u. S. DEZANMEG'I OF JusSTICL

ONE lg fILE

-
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" DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

-

Cage: George Kelly Barnes, with aliases, et al.
Charles F, Urskhel - Victim.

-

as Dillenger was the man¥*¥*e,

One eavelope addressed to The Dailey Oklahoman & Times 4th &

bwdy St. Oklahoma City, ¢kla.

Examinziion requested by: Okla. City Div. Off.

Date received: July 31, 1934

Examination requested: Genmeral amnd Fingerprint.
e

Result of examinatien: - 7{

Number:

gpecimens: One typewriiten note beginning,"Urshel you are a free man now

N AL G PETY
E’L"_L?.-’ )

7-115-1316
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) UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
f e Form No. 1 ‘ . N
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. LT L to secure rdditionzl injornetion regerding Urschel :
g TEIISOR CICNEYe fgducal, Texas,
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) et * =zce at mlk Uity, Cklzhoms Tor =

N -oag of liguor znd were told by cne of the boys on
' he place that had on his person be-
. tween 310,000 =2nu $1£,000 or brb»hel TELSOM money.

7 : P,

: LEFEREICE: Reports of Special agznis Dallas
Texas dsted 6/19/34, wné of Ll Pasc,
Texas dated 7/11/34.

at Aspermont, Texes, the writer interviewzd
Sheriff, who stated tiat he ias besn closely watchirg Rich Clerk,
thuszt Gich Clark lives on & farm 25 miles North-west O ’

and comes L0 .spermont svery Tew daye, ” is eadsevorilg
DETAILS: s o discreed mamner to lssrn, if possible, if RICHECIa¥k-1is in possession of

or nandling ;nJ o7 the Urschel ransom money. In this connection Sheriff

stated thet ha is in e bstter position tlizn enyone to get this informetion. In

tiie event of zny further ds svelomasnts, the Dellas Division office will be

proaptly notified.
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At the First National Bank, Aspermont, Texas, the writer inter-
viewed _ who advised that the Ceshier's Check for $500.00,
made payable to”™Rich N. Clark" was endorsed by Rich N. Clark, and cashed at
the First State Bank, Jeyton, Texas on June 13, 1934 by Rich Clark.
stated that he is keeping close watch for eny additional Urschel ransom money.

At Paduceh, Texas, the writer interviewed Sheriff
He stested that he did not know Rich Clark, but was well acquainted with

_)f Elk City, Oklahoma whe he stated is & notorious boctlegger and friend
of underworld cheracters and criminels. Sherifn{jJjJJ st=ted that some tiwe ago

e heerd thzat was hendling some of the Urschel ransom - his infor-
nation coming from on of Peducah who visited -
but dad no derinite informetior except whet he heard while a

place.

who operates a junkeyard at Paducsh, Texas,
was interviewed by the writer and Special Agen

that in the beginning of the year (1934) he left Paducah, T

a bootlegger,in a 1929 Chevrolet cer owned b
lace -at Elk City, Cklahows where they got a load of
Place there were two boys working there named B

— formerly of Paducah, informeg
was handling some of the Urschel rensor money and the
ragged ahout it,

on his persor between 310,000 and 31£,000 of the ransol money.

carrying
tated

that he does not know nd never saw him, nor did he see any of the

Urschel ransom money. .- rther stated toet is now at

Ardmore, Oklehome, where he is well-known; thet i will talk, he probably

knows whethsr,is handling the ranscm morey a

friends =nd deal together ir whiskey transactions,

origzinally from Childress, Texas where ais wife now oper

and ceters to underworld cheracters.

snd went 1o

ates a bootleg ?

While at Amarillo, Texas the writer ran across
Chief Deputy Sheriff of Gray County, in which McLean, Texas is located. He svated
thet the only gembling place at McLean was opereted on & small scale by a barber;
that this plece was closed down some time ago. Deputy Sherif stated
that and are unknown to him and to his knowledge
they never operated or were interested in gambling places at MicLean, Texas or
anywhere in Gray County. According to Deputy Sherif_ the principal
gembling houses are now located at Belco (Gray County), lTexas and Kellerville
{“heeler County), Texas, two recent oil-boox tuwns. Cnly recently the geambling
houses at Belco were closed although Xellarville is said to be "wide open".
Belco and Hellerville are & short distence from McLeean, Texas.

- - Al BiC ®
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

DALLAS DIVISION OFFICE:

-

OKLAHOLA CITY OFFICE:

#hen next an Agent is at Mclean, Belco, and Kellarville
Texas, Cdiscreet inguiries will be made with a view to
ascerteining whether any of the Urschel ransom money is
being passed at these pleces. Also, tie Benks at Kclean,
and Pampa, Texas will be interviewed. (3elco and
Kellarvilie, Texas have no Banks end money is handled
eitler at Pempz or iicLean.)

Endeavor to locete QGGG -t -rixcre,
Cklahor:a and irterview him for any information he might
have regarding hendling some of the

Urschel reansom money, having in mind his ¢ froa
?aducahl Texas to Zlk City, Oklahoms withh

4t Elkx City, Oklahome, if deemed advisable, condw t
eany other necessary investigation.

rooDIIG.

~ Ll
EFRAUY

Al biC

-3



ST YIOSE I dem gy ¢

T AR

;|

A e ——
RN — © et e TE AT ta o e St D S T PR

- \.-_'!"'I}”

£

- : 420 Post Offiee m,
: Dallas, Texas,

July 30, 1934,

.3pecial Agant in Charge,
Division of Investigatiom,
U.3. Department of Justice,
F.0. Box 12%6,
Oklshoae City, Okla.
RE: Alvip Karpis, with aliases-
FUGITIVE, .0 ;um,
Arshur R. Berker, with cliases-.
FCITIVE, 1,0 ot al,
‘0“.'

KIDNAPIIG., Al 1T

* who said she
renides at in as ulhd at the Dallas

Division office in eompany with a Specisl State
Ranger - wvhose dutios are -o-tlr eonrlnod to tnmucuuon- for the
Toxas ledical Society, e -

Deor Uiri-

A wooant, giving the name of

This woman said she about $72,000,00 in currency which she
believed to be a portion of the-Urschel kidnmaping ransom. +hen asked
how long she haé been in poesession of the money she said she obtained
it about & months before 2/1/34. She was very indefinite and evasive
as to the details surrounding the receipt of the alleged money, but
finally said that she obtained {t from HARVEY BAILXY, and added that she
is the wife of Harvey Bailey and has one child nine ysars of age by him,

She =sid aho was driving her Chrysler sedan last sumrer in the
vicinity of Hridgeport, Texas (this is near the Shanxon farm) and that
liarvey Bafley put the money in her car and told bar to keep it for him,
3he could not even approxizats the detes of this ocourremce, (The Urschel
ranson was paid in Xeaansas City about 7/89/3% mnd Bailey apprehended at
the Shaunon farm 8/12/S3, and just prior shereto mas known to have deen
in Cklshosm)e She Glaims she has not besn im possession of this money
the entire entsrvening timse and ia very mysterious snid vagus as to where
the money was during the period it was not in her posaessiomn.

She olsims to be madly iz love with Harvey Bailay and iu one
breath she says she will deliver this mone) if Harvey Balley is released
from solitary confinemsnt, und when she forgeta her sentimental emotions
she says she wants a reward for turning up the money.

115122
BECORDED DIVISION Of INVESTIGATION
. . - & .
g ALG [ :g'ymzm AUG 4 1934 AM
.'-'; Y. & DIPAFIMENY OF JuSTICE
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Oklahomm City.

- <

I asked har the dencmimation and issue of this euwrremey and
she said there were a feow $20,00 bills, but 1t was mostly fives and

tens, 3he sgreed to furnish me with the serisl mumbers of the monsy and

they are as foldlows: -
$5.00 billsr

witer

44834
52611
azs8el
99796
200304
423760
56

57

58

14

60

61

ce

6S

64

as

ee

14

68

9

91788

ﬁm &tl. Bank, Muskoges, Okla.

Wiehita Nasl. Bank, Wishita, Eans,
Muskoges Natl, Denk, Muakogee, Okls.



a3
Oklahoma City,

$10.,00 billses

85
SOEL4R4

$20.00 billes

b

segsgyrurEsLsesses sk

Bapk
First Hasl. Bank, Cheeotah, Okla,

Muskogee liatl. bank, MHuskoges, Ukla,

First Ratl, Back, Hobdeaville, Ckla,

Bank
Guaranty State Bank, Ardmore, Ckla.

2 8 3 ¢ 8§ % 8 ¢ 2 8 8 3 3 2 2 8 8 8 ¢
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Cuaranty State Bank, Ardmore

33333338354 233338% n 32338BEERIRELYAIRIES
=

$20.00 bills (sontinued)
oy
nun
uu

-
.

s aa .
Oklahoma Cisy.
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390,00 bills (eontimued)

Bank
'x!ﬂoux Suarunty State Bank, Ardmore, Okla,
- - L ® '
. 23 .

“ L J

“ »

“ »

14 »

” L]

R -

m »

n L]

Sg L

33 -

“ »

u L]

u -

s’ -

350.00 bills

&

Bank
34 Coffeyville hatl, Bank, Coffeyville, Kans

She steadfestly doclined to pamit me to inspest the mozey or
tell mo where it was, it one time she eaid it was in a safety deposit ox
&nd later seid that was untrue, She promised tc return to the office for
further interview, but has anot done so, sending the serial nmumders by

she alaizs to know QD dut bed not hourd of HARKER or
KARPIS .

She safd thst JANLS MATILRS was the person who arresged ths de-
livery of Harvey Bel loy fram the Dallas County Jail, amd thas TO¥ MARIOH
end CROVER BEVILL were innogent of the ahargeas for which cmvieted -
(Bevill on a plea of guilty). 8he said that she had srranged to have &
fast ear planted for larvey Bailey at Argyle, Toxas (adbeus 10 miles
Southwest of Dentonr in which Bailoy was to make his esesps. 3he inferred
that jnuor-n- involved, knowingly, in the eseape = as wers other
Dallaa County officials, wvhom she 414 not nmme and adout whose ecanedtioa
she would give mo definita information. She said 8)9 ¢ould go to Oklahoma
City and get the {aformation that would comwict Mathers, and whean asked
for detaile ae to Low she would do this, said thas lethers would adxis
the fact to her,
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If this wozaa 4oes 20t e %0 the offise shortly [ will
eadeavor to eontadt her for further inforuation, altbough I am highly
skeptiocal of what shs has said and her motive for saying it

-

At tires Alb.— appsars to be a dope fiend, but I understand
slis is very fond of gin and whiskey.

Very truly yowrs,

YoJ . Blake,
specia)l Agent in Charge.

73 b’] C/
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August 14, 1934

4]

Special Agent ia Charge,
Dalles, Texus,

Dear Sirs

Reference {s made to your letter dated July 30,
1334 addressed to the Oklahoma City Office, wherein it
ie stated that on  resldiag at
a8, Texas, furnished inforaation to
the affoct ¢ she was in posseseion of §72,000.00 in
currency which is supposedly part of the ransoa monay
paid in the Charles P, Urschel kidnaping ease.

The Division ie2 desirous of sascertaining more
definite informstion concerming the be und of
and it 13 believed thsat the - -
eciel 8tate Banger who accompanied % the
Dallas, Texaes Off{ce would be in 2 position to furunish
this information.

In addition to this the Division de:ires to bde

advised the reason fo reference letter being captioned
with the title of th dasping case,
{nasmuch as it appears that ¢ information conteined

in your letter pertains to the Urschel kidnaping cete.
‘
Very truly yours,
For the Director,

AL b1C

Clyde Tolsom,-
Asslatant Director.

cc-Oklahoma City

( Tt Tl TioN
| .
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.P. 0. Box 1276 -
N . Oklshoma City, Oklahama
LY ) ch/ August 3, 1934

7=-6

{“

Special Agent in Charge,
Boaston, KMassachusetts,

» ., Dear 5irs
2z = ¢
- % Re: OEGROE KELLY BARNSI, with aliases,
= ,‘:_;_;' .Ot al. O
S Charles ¥,”Urschel - Victim
DA ¥ 1ONAPING,

Replying to your letter of July 31, 1934 in the
above-cept ioned case wherein is mentioned the neme of I, C,.
Chapman, alius Charlis Chapman, please be advised that this
ssbject is a fugitive from one of the Federal Judicial dis-
triets in the State of Louisisna on a Nationsl Motor Vehicle
o Theft Act charge, ZXZffortas to effect his approhension sre

being made by this and other offices.

Very ¢ruly yours,

DIIGHT BRANILEY,
dpecial Agent in Charge.

'

ec Diviaxon/
New Orleans
San Antonio
Little Rook

AUG 64934 M

5. DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE -
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P, 0.Box #70’
Portland, Oregon

Postmaster
Medford
Oregon Re:

Dear Sir:

T L PP

Angust 3, 1934

h

o

Geo. Kelley Barmes, et al
Chas. Urschell (Victim)

Kidnaping

In connection wish an official investigation

being conducted by this office, it is kindly requestec
that you place a thirty-day mail cover om all mail

addressed to Route 1, Box 107,

It is desired that

traeings be made of all first class mail and forwsrded

to this office.

B
ce Divisiont—

In forwerding these trascings pleass

refer to our £ile No. 7-2,
Very truly yours,

C. C. Spesrs
Special Agent in Charge

aos

LN

T3

| DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

AUG 8 - 1934 AN,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #1550
. U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report
August 3, 1934,
0 -
Case: George Kelly Barmes with aliases et al Number: n_1315_1316
Charles FOUrschel - Victim :

Specimens: One typewritten note beginning 'Urschel you are a free man now as
Dillinger was the man *¥¥n,

.- One envelope addressed to The Dailey Oklahoman ¢ Times 4th &
bwdy St. Oklahoma City, Okla.

Examination requested by: Cklahoma City Division Office
Date received: July 31, 1934,

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint
’/
/7
Result of examination: Examination by: Ce. Ae AD o
August 1. There is no watermark in the envelope or in the letter paper,, The
message was written with an Underwood typewriter equipped with Pica type. -

A report on the fingerprints will be subnmiited separately.

THE ORIGIIAL EVIDZNCE WHICH wAS SUBMITTED IS BEING RETAINED IN THE
LiBORATORY FOR ANY SUBSE“UENT EXALINATIONS WHICH MAY BE DESIRED, SHOULD YOUR OFFI(
DESIRE THIS ORIGIMNAL ZVIDENCE FOR U3SE IN ANY SUBSEQUENT FROCEEDINGS WHICH MAY
DEVELOP THE DIVISION SHOULD 3E NOTIFIZD IN AMPLE TIME TO PERMIT TRAMSHMITTAL.

3 - Director &A”JCORDED
2 - Oklahoma City % B
2 - Laboratory BD e e o
o¥E> G
bo 7 Som
X)%st \9,63 . AUG N ,
C W R .
- o
X = o
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- ~ August 6, 1934,
™ - 7-7/5 ) BaE -

»}/"‘ S;ecial Agent in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

O

RE: GEORGE EEKLLY BARNES with aliases
et al -~ Charles ¥, Urschel, Victim

Dear Sir:

There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report
covering the examination of specimens subtmitted by your office
in connection with the above entitled matter and received in

the Division July 31, 1934,

Very truly.yours,

Director.

Enclosure: £667640

\,&. VU

v’

s

s
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August 8, 1834,

Speclal Agent in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:

Roference is nade to your letier of July 27, 1934,
in cconection with yow cuse abtitled Coeorge Kelly-“Barnes,

with eliases, et al; Charles P

The letter addressed to

Urschel = Victimi Xidnaping.

ally Oklehozan and

Times and left in your office by a reporter of these
nowspapers hes been examined for latent fingerprints

but none have bean devcloped therean.

Yery truly yours,

Jolm Pdgar Hoover,
Director.

REOORDED
&

«

T-1i5= /u;z,a

———— e, o
. u.au‘...‘.-..._
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1616 FEZDRRAL ReSERVE Banr BUILDING
ANSAS CITY, 3.ISSOURI
AUGUST 8, 1934.

T=Il%
DivISION OF INVESTIGAVION
’ UG 10 1634 AM
Special Agent in Charge : JG 10

Deur Sir: ‘ G% it

0
Rt GLOKGE ¥ LLY BARNEIS, with aliases, .T AL
CIARLIES Fo URSCLEL -~ VICTIV
FIDRATIND

Cn July 29, 1924, Epecisl .,went of the
¥riseo Reilwey, Kensas City, b.issouri, telephoned the Division
Office at Yanses City from Tittsburg, 'ensas, and requested that
an igent immediately interview one l'otel Uperator
at Pltteburg, relative %0 e case of paramount importance to the
Goverarent,

Under instructions from Acting Specisl sigent in Charge
“peur, en interview vus Lad with A
of the Ztilwell l'otel, &t I'ittsburg, the scme day. I state
thet he is well acquainted with a former nurse, Lre. . Lok te-
acarver, of I'ittsburg, who confidentially seve bix information to
the effect thet she knew where the unrecovered portion of the ranson
mouey 12ikt be loceted. In substance she told him as follows:

In February of 1924, on of
}demi, Oiklshoma, returned to lrer former home at ;i ittaburg for a
facial operatiorn. She being er old friend of irs, “hitescarver re-
quested the latter to be present during and after the operstion.
ikile coming out of the anesthetichappeared very rest-
less and made continuous mention of a psil sle had in the attic
of her home. %7his aroused the interest of }rs. ¥Litescarver dbut
nothing furthe. #ae said about the matter until some time later.

About $wo wecis after the sbove incident To- |
turncd to Pittsburg for & facial treatrient and while there looked
-up her friend, inforcant Y“hitescarver. :he was questioned by the
latter in -refdrence to the rerarks she had mede about & pail in her

ott;wma Aliert proke down and told a story to the effect that she

ﬂh Qhe uqrccafered portion of the Urschel kidnaping money in a
1;, hsr nt‘c}c. She related that this moncy had been turned over

‘?,Z}.,ta"’p\ev by ha‘r\gy Beiley, with whom she was well acquainted and who
"oy jrredtened Yo kill her should sbe divulge the icformetion or

diqpoee of the money. at that time stated she had con-
cesled iarvey 3ailey in the attic of Ler home unbekmown to her hus-
and for about three days after he had escaped from the Lansing

AW BIC e
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Fenitentiary in the Nemorial Day break.

In edditién to the foregoing she toldEL¥sWhitascarver
that sle had a bracelet wortk hundreds of thousends of dollars which
liad been left with lLer by Bailey und which had been stolen in Fex York
City from the daughter of ioolworth of 5 and 10 fame. *
furnished sdditional irnformation to l'ra. ‘hitescarver at that time,
the details of which were not remembered Ly krs. ¥hitescarvery

was raquested to place ngent—in contact with

l.rs. ihitescarver in order to obtain first hand information from her.
le stauted that he could not 40 so 2t that tirme &8 the information

had beer given to him in confidence but promised to endeavor to induce
- her to talk directly to a Division ..gent at a later date. 1t might
be noted that{JJ appeared very anxious to make & trip to Liami,
Oklahoma, to make an investigation of the information set forth sbove.
Lkis suggestion in that respect naturslly was disregarded and no
further action was taken.,

. - telephoned, the iansaes City Cffice on iugust 1, 139¢4, .
and requested that ngentﬁm.ediately proceed to Tittsburg
for finsl solution of the case. lLe was questioned e to whetrer

»rs. Yhitesecurver would consent to ar interview and he said that she
would.

Agent? on the same day, conteacted at Pittsourg
and asked thet he introduced to the informant, Frs. niitescarver.
then sasid that he would like to have ~gent meet a
efore talking to the nurse. .ccordingly, Agent
with{ ) called on
Pittsburg, Kansas, who state at shoe vas well acqualinte e
whitescarver. She said that krs. “hitescarver had furnished bher in-
formatioh concerning the statements made by#in reference to
tke Urschel ransom money. In substerce she
pame information which had been furnished by-

Y¥hen questioned she confessed that she had turned her in-
formation over to a gentleman friend of her's, who in turn bed fur-
nished ssme to knowing that he was a Speciel Deputy Sheriff,
intereated in crime detection. ¥%hen asked when she had received the
information she stated it hsd been furnished to her something like a
month before the interview. She wns asked if she would accompany
Agent to krs.:.TWhitescarver!s home but declined to do so saying she
did not want her name to become involved in the investigation.

-

. Agent then aske to accompany him to the j}li te-
scarver residence but the latter said at he would rather not do so

A BGI1C
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as he hsd never talked to 'ﬁrs. ﬁhiteacar'ie'f‘direct about the case,
admitting that his information ksd come to him first from the gentle-
zen friend o end later frov R creclr.
Soth [ suggested that 1t might be best for
Agen to interview Lrs. Whiteecarver alone.

“hile tke information heretofore outlined indicated very
atrongly that it was. of little worth in connection #ith the investi-
gation, Agent?dee:red it advieable to contactlrs. s. “hitescarver
for such information ee she might have and be willing to furnish, 1t
was felt that this nrocedure micht eliminate tre necessity of rurther

en2 QD

Accordingly, .‘.gcntqnfé"iewed xre, “hitescarver,
who resides with her husband at 508 West Ruelid Street, Iittsburg,

Yensas. lrs, thitescarver is a middle aged woman snd, according to

her own staterments, is drawing a pension from the Government having L
been a nurse oversees during the %World Wer. She was asked 1r she hed. = ——
any information with reference to the Urschel rensom money and em-
phaticaelly steted she had none whutsoever. 3he wes asked if she hed

ever heard any person make any remark as to where the iUrschel money

was hidden. 3he agein replied in the negautive. She was asked if she

waes acyuainted with of Liami, Oklzboma and

ate stated she m~as very s woman, who hed rormerly

lived in Tittaburg.

riendiy with t

Whitescerver related thet sometime in February of this
had sn operetion perforced on her face in s hospital
Pittsburg, end that she, as e friend, attended She wes
asred 1 had made any remarks when coming out of the
eanesthetic and said she had heard ler make some mention of her attic
end a pail there. 3She seld that kxnowing the mental condition of persons
under anesthesia she hed paid no attention to the mutterings of the
patient whatsoever. she was asked if had made sny remark
t0 the effect thet she knew where the Ursclel money wes cached. Mrs,.
v“hitescarver emphatically depied that any such statement had ever been
rmade to her or that she, in turn, had ever relayed any such informetion
to anyone else. She appeared at a loss as to how such information
might bhave gotten into circulation,

Trs. ?hitescarver was very friendly during the interview
end stated she would willingly aessist the Government if she were in a
position to do so, but that she did not bave any informstion concern-
ing <his case, It was learned from Nrs. “}itescarver that
resides at l.iami, Oklghoma, which is nex
door to e hoap Fugsband ie in the jewelry business
end works for the Jones Brothers Jewelry Store at !iami,
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It being noted from what has been set forth above that
trhere is amall probability thaet any information of value concern-
inz the Urschel money can be obtained from the sources indicated
above at Pittsburg, ¥ansas, no further ection will be taken with
respect thereto by the Fansas City Office, unless subsequent develop-
ments should justify such action. The information, however, Las been
furnished your office for your information end suchk action &s you
may deem advisable at L'iemi, Oklakoma.

-

Very truly yours,

B. B KATEAN
SPECIAL iGELT IN CLARGE

blC

.. t¢¢ - Divisfon— .

7-3-
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1516 FJ)AR.\L RESZRVE BaNX BUILDIND
SAS CITY, MISSOURI
AUGUST 8, 1934.

Diregtor

Divizion of Investigation
Ue S. Department of Justice
1001 Vermont Avenus, N.¥,
¥sahington, n,.C,

l'ear Sir:

%“hile at the Uniwed States Tenitentiary, Leavenworth,
¥nnses recently, ZdwerdyDoll, Register number 44730, inguired of
sgent what the Covernment would be willing to do
for him in the event he furnished information which would convioct
Frank Layes, notorious contact man for bank robbers at Zhicago,
Illinois.” Agen informed him that he was not in a posi-
tion to make any promiaee dut would gladly relay any information
received to the Nivision for its consideration.

\

AN

st QDA TYNIOIMQ

\

Doll then stated that ke would be in & position tc fur-
nish evidence which would o¢gnvict Frank)liayes of knowingly receiving
a portion of the ransom mofiey peid by Urschel. Doll wss told thet
it would be necessary to/prove that Fayes recelved the money knowe
ing that it wes in factyrensom money, and thet 1t would be necessary
to identify same in order to nake e case stand in court. %hile de-
clining to furnish complete data he remarked that he was in Frank
I'asyes' lodging house in Chicego when Hayes received £5C0 of the
Urschel money from someons, whoss name he refused to disclose &t the
tize of the interview. ke indicated, however, thet there was no
question but that lisyes knew he was receiving the Urschel money.

Doll said that if offered proper inducement he would testify
for the Govermment against lisyes, and wopld put the Division in a
position where they could locate written evidende which could be
used in the trial of kEayes. le declined to fnrnleh any other {n-
forms tion until his proposition had deen aoted'upon.

“hen asked just what he expected the D;viaion to do, Doll
seid that he felt that arrangements qould be made¢ wheredy he will
not have to go to Alcatraz lsland, whore he understands he is to be
sent, He further stated that in the event he ts mssured thet his
brother will not be prosecuted for running the bideout where

who wae kidnaped at South Bend, Indiens, was held, he vould
be w ng to take any action the Covermmant might desire, 1ntimating

that bhe would testify in any case in which he“has totouo-gu111335522227'
> [ %

~,

<
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AL BYICTGATON



s

o ) . e . ..l T TR ¢ 25 O AR PR )

DN
)".-f‘-' “'1:
-2a
Ee even remarked thet he would "take the rsp" on the Eansas City
Jassacre even though he had nothing to do with it if he could
protegt his {rother from arrest and prosecution in connection with
the idnaping. 1lle gave as his reason that he 4id not wart
his brother's children to grow up thinking their father was a
criminal and convict.
. The above information is furnisted to the Division for
such action as it deems advisable, with the request that this office
be advised in the premises. :
: - .
’ Very truly yours, ol
. ' Y

SPECIAL AGENT IK CLARGE

- LHic
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JIUSTICE
i AMagrand19; 30880 ¢ ,

Examination requested by:

iy 10 and 26, 1934, .

.Date received: ‘

Descle meanage. Y

Examination requested: C.A.Appels ] ,\_‘;

ganit &y cxdnimenathle nsesags hes bemn &isewversf. AN She, L Wpntigation of .
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.~-Special Agent in Charge,
Indianapolis, Indiana,

Re: John Herbert Dillinger (Deceased),
with aliases, et al, National Motor
Vehicle Theft Act and Fugitive.
Harvey Bailey with aliases, et al,
Charles F. Urschel = Victim.

\
Dear Sir:

There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report -
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office BRI
in connection with the above entitled matter and received in A
the Division July 25 and 26, 1934, JVW

Very truly yours, N

J. E. Hoover 5

Director. 3

A

3

3

-

pt

Qo

Enclosure: #667646.

|
1
|
1
|
i

CC - Xansas City.
) Chicago.
St. Louis
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/| Denver, Colo. 6-8-34_ 7-25, 31, 8-4-34 g

, -
. UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
::::A:EIORIG;NAT!-:: AT Oklahona City, Cklahonma FILENO. n9_p

TITLE: C CHARACTER OF CASE:

SECRCE #XLLY BaxiEy, with aliases, et al KIDCAPING
SH.RLES F .,~URSCI—IEL -~ Victim :

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:. taxi-ériver, Zolorado &prings,

Colorado, unable to identify the photographs of Clara
Feldman and her son, =d Feldidn, ané states he has not
transported any wowman in his taxi from Colorado Sprin:s
to Tenver during the present year.

enployed by Skelly-liasters Service, Lsnver, not ac-
quainted with Clara reldman or son.

F.

REFERECS:  Report of Lpe ci 1 azgent Denver, C°olo., July 14,
1334, znd *‘ewo“‘ of Ipecial arent lenses City,

r.issouri, 7-27-54.

\

DiLTA aT SOLORaiw JYRITEL, SULCRAS0

— residence, Ilwood lotel, Z11% llorth Tejon Sireet,
stated he had bsen & taxi-<river at Coloraco Gprings for tventy-five yesre;
thet he had not transported in his texi any woman from Colorado Springs to

—enver, or from Denver to Colorado Springs, during the present calendar vear.

DHAmnas unable to icentify the photographs of Lirs. Clara Feldman and
Ptony  na FEEEAEY; s beins the likenesees of anyone seen by him.

AT DEIVIR, oCLO2.LC

who is 2 representative of the Skelly-
masters .;ervica, 13th & Lincoln, Denver, called at the Denver Division office

ALBIC e

APPROVED AND

: SreciAL AGENT /.
T N S W R 10 [ ]

RECOR\E AND IN

UNITED CHECKED OFF:

b
- A
) PRI Wi it e JACKETED:

1 e O .
- t:ni}gf Sit;tj wﬂ” \9&5 Rowa;;n:::) OF INVESTIGATION

FILE
Tenver ‘-,: N l

T W
[}

-

\Jplsgﬂ'" REPORTWRNISH@TOI
iivision/ v{@ { ST N I Y AUG 20 ﬁﬁV
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on July 31, 1934, in response to televhonic request of Special Agent
in Charge Jay . liewaan. advised that he came to
Denver szveral months &30 froa iznsus City, riissouri end hes been
residinz at the Franconia Apartmants, 93C Lovwning Street. It will

be noted in the letter from the Denver office to the rHansas City
office under cate of June 26, 1934, that inforas:t (N ob-
served whot he believed to bte a suspicious car, bdearing 1934 ilissouri
license 4379C0, parked in frent of this address..hex-
plained that his Chevrolet automobile bears the above mentioned
nuaber and thet he has paried his car considerably of the time in
front of his residence.

- - was shown photographs of Clara Feldhan and
' her son, but stated he hed never seen or heard of these persons.

ZLRDING .

Al bBIC
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Dalles, Texas. 1188
=
Dear 8irs .
o fr Receipt iz acknowledged of your letter
dated Auguct 2, 1924, relztive to compensation sllegedly '
due you for services presumably rendered to this Divi- -
sion, ~
As explained to you in my letter dated’ I
LS July 26, 1934, ¥r. P. J. Blake, Speeinl Ageat in Charge o
g j of the Dellas Office of this Division, advieed me that v
3 aeithar he nor any Special Ageat of this Division emtered Sy ~
)] into an agreement vith you rolative to the payment of com- =
] pensation for services to be rendered ia connectiom with
: the investigation of the escape of Harvey Bailey from the —
' Dallas County Jail. In view of thet fugt, this Division —
\ - will be unable to compensate you for the services vhich ®
. you slleged you rendered. " ’ '
r_l
- . Relative to your iaquiry concoming a posi- o
; tion in thia Division, I enclose herewith 2 pemphlet which T
— cites the cuties ond qualifications mecessary for appoint- +
; sent e a Speci:l Agent of this Division. If you possess - oa
. the necessary qualificetions, an application blank will
‘ be forwarded to you upon request.

Very truly ycurs,

(" Frees czaTion )
iy MAILED
1}
i

J. Edgar Hoovar ~

John Bdgar Hoover,
Director.

. * AUG O 1Y &

P, %,
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i '.‘sﬂo') %° S DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
2z &
gor® 530 WL o] 2= AUG 14 1934 KM,
$0.9 O = U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
S ‘ —

o

o

3951 Navy Building,
. Gashington, D. C.

August 13, 1904.

Special Agent in Charge,
llashville, Tennessee.

{

Ceorge llelly Barnes with
aliases, et al, Charles
YeoZUrschel, Victim. ¥idpaping.

RE:
Dear 3ir:

Reference is mads to Divisifon letter to your
Crfice dat-d July 17, 1934, copy of whielL wae furnished
this Cffice, in the above entitled case,

“pecial igent of t'.is ".ffice has
ascertai:ed from

of the Division of Classifi-
cation, Post Office Nepartrent that Ithaca, lew York, post-

age permit #1 was issued on May 3, 1927 to the Associaete
Cas and Tlectric “yatem in that City.

' G o rthor
advised that moter No, 2397 i3 of no imjortasnce inasmuch as
meters aro frenuently exthanged and are turned in but trat
the rermit number is issurd to & person or concern and as

lon:: as ihat nerson or concern is in business the: will con-
tinue to have that number.

a‘viard that if necessary the ostmaster
at lthaca, tlew ~ork could furnis!. tle latest information as

to riete 22397 as no records are kept in Yashineston on the
me ter numbers.

nesmuch os QR stated that tie meter number

is of no !mportance, no lead is being set out for the RBuffalo
Office for investigation rela:ive tu meter 72397,

Very truly yours,

- Al bTc

L. R. PEUNINGTUN, Assistant
_/ ce-Diviasion(2) Special Azent in Charge.
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r}_' DIVISION OF MSTIGATION, U. S DEPARIMENT OF JUSTICE
FORM No. 1 . :
THIs Case OriGiNaTED AT Oklahoma City, Okla. St. Peul eneno. 7-8

W

/RDOR‘I’ MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

Y

St. Peul, Minnesota 81434 8/11/34 _ By O, Coulter .
e <. . CHARACTER OF CASK:

GEORGE Y BAHNES, with alieses, et al. .

CHARLES X - Victim, bmmmc

- -

SYNOPSIS oFr FACTS: ) ‘

- Ae Ms fCarey, Minneapolis, Minnesota, Attorney,
denies attexmpting to collect any money for Barnes .
from anyone in Twin Cities, stating he would not
put himself in a position where he might have to
embarrass anyone.

[
R.U.Ce =
‘ =
- Letter from Kansess City, Missouri, Division office, & ~
dated May 5, 1934,
DETAILS: .

At Minnespolis, Minmesota.

A, M, Carey, Attorney, 306 Andrus Building, who is commonly
known as Archiegarey, was contacted at his office and asked if he had not
been requested and had collected sdme money from an individual in St. Paul
for GRORGK)KRLLY, He steked that He did not wish to say whether he had
received such a request from James’Mathers or anyone else, but if he had,

°*%Yat was as far as the matter would have gone, as he had been practising
law {in Minneapolis, Minnesota, for twenty-five years, and intended to
contimie and that he was never associated with Mathers, not even in the
trial of the case at Oklshoma City, and that he would not econsent to act
as an office boy for Mathers or anyone else. He stated as a matter of
fact Mathers did call on him in Minneapolis on one occasion and attempted
to sell him the sixteen cylinder Cadillac Sedan belonging to KRLLY, which

cormes DPBSTROYED ' ° DO MOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
- RECORDED AND INDEXED:
:;:;}v::‘srbh AL A':w - - ’ 4 AUG 1 0 1934
. COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: pURERu or iy ) aonuoul cHECHED orF:

S - Division ~ - . - | ,24 LM J:c;:t’lo._z t 'wj
2 - Oklehoma City L erkeiabha S 13 M

2 - Kansas City Ser Wi

2 - Sts Paul o e

i 4 &\

USPA—FLE—— 352000 5002l
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“~ he deelined to purchase, as he hed always made it a practice mot
to accept stolen property, not even a shirt or necktie,

..Carey stated further that he had never put himself in a

__position and did not intend to, where he might have to embarrass
sameone by telling the details of any transaction thaet he might
have taken part in; that the only way such information might come
to his attention would be as counsel, in which event the coammni-
cation was priviledged, which would be the same to him as he did
not know it, He stated that Tom Banks, his client, was accused .
of having some of KELLY'a monsy, but that Banks hed  told him, amd
also Assistent Director Nethen, that he did not posseas any of the
EELLYS' money and that he knew nothing about their affairs. He

* further -stated that if it were a fact that KRILY hed some money

. out up here, he would be foolish to think that he could get it
back after the trial at Oklshoma City had financially ruined the
men from the Twin Cities who were tried. In conclusion, Carey:
stated that the Government need not worry about him handling any
money that belonged to KEBLLY as KELLY was never his client and in
so far as he was concerned the case was concluded, except the
pending appeal as to Skelly and Berman,

All leads in this case in the St. Paul Division office’
territory have been_ campleted,

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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- v - bugust 23, 19%
: “ . 7=115-1330 o
RD - v : A
- Dallas, m..“ll
Dear 8irs

| This is to acknorledge redelpt of your letters
dated August 18 and 18, 1934, relstive t- compsnsation
legedly due you for services presumadbly readered to this
Division. : .

Tour attention {s invited to your leiter dated
R April 1, 19%, in which you stated that you psrfarmed cer-
tein work o September 7 sad 8, 1933, and agaln on Septeunber
11, 1923, ca which date you further stated thet you were
disaissed with the statement that mo modey ves avsilable %o
conpengete you for your services. You also stated in this
sase letter that 'B‘ouver. a9 an iadividusl I contioued my
search®, £

In vies of the faet that the files of this Divi-
sion further raflest thay arrangeasnts wers sade wheredy you
vore tendered the sum of §75 ss an expert witness fee by the
Jnited Stotes Attoruey, this Division is unable to compensate
you for services wikich you allege to heve readered,

Very truly yours,

Mo T4 Sve s s

O —,

m_w'o ‘

' oc Dallas (with emcl. - mor%
dated 8/13/34 and 8/18/2%, from :
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- pOw
was at 704} Main 8%t. for June, July and Augnst and

’__4____ N . __-

corx
N :rt .
- m’ 'Tao
kug. 13. 1934,

_ F..

e, Jotm Edgur Hoaver, Directer, 91189
D‘pto chticc,

: W' D. oo
Dear Sirt

' Your letter of the 9th inst, just received. Im
reference to the seco ndpara aph I will have t2 sorrect whatever
statenent Mr. Blake has mada to you. Imcnployndbyy wr dept.
and Mr. Blake knows this to be a fact.- mmingof
m.lr.nowdmtdm-fnb.naka ructed My,
Dowd to take me to Bailey's cell, Dowdand tooklo

the jail via the Ofty Police ‘headquarters and My,
hfrontotBaﬂey'scollwhileIwaananngthem
for him, I then reported to uim later in the day. Mr. Blah
knows it t© be a fect that I wes eapleysdana‘;will te that
it vag then that I started a study of his attitude

findings., I get ell the evidencs, not a pert of

Dowd, if I was not employed by Mr. Blaks or Nr. mwd

Blske send Mr. Dowd to me in an effort to got me to eccept 17 -

days at £6,00 per day end later an even $§200.00 in additiom te T
the $75.00 offered me by the Atty's Dept.? Why did Dowd then tall
me that if I quoted hias proposition to yot that he would bave te
deny it? In =y last’ lotter I asked you if you would kindly advise
me if you exchanged telegrass with your Dallgs office in regerds

to ny employrent. The dates should be Sept 1l=12 insteed of Aug.

11 or 12. M1l you kindly answer tais gusstion at this time?

Will you sy or have ke, !atbannaythathnmnotmasnth
Blakes office when Dowd got Blakes appmn.l of xy employment an

Se or 12tht I was not&hs’
a =y last letter.”
we tories was 'sent for, he ¢

thocntororﬁcaandhetoldmtod&yofthenrkha
Mr, Bleke and that he did not resceive any pay for it.

difor I
mmployodmd_bndmmterencea-;thlr. Blaks. '

, It is true ir. Hoover, X feel that I
My. Blake t0 much about Harvey gun and I
ow the .

tIdomtbthlouonmrm‘th‘c;'?.A‘

Blake ot affering to secure evidence t0 piove that Toa Monise
‘ gun, aotungoﬁdmtomtuhocatﬂn

LR
SRR
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"~ ig one thing but if I work on a case I am going t0 get the
the

~told "0ld Keennon had erdered the case closed.® It

a
~ report Momion and inocent mon and et the saze time convi
_man who paid for tho Jail delivery - You have Bevill why deafs

- %°91190 i

evidence %0 conviot{ the guilty man, With reference to
last paragraph of your firat letter in which you suggested.

that I.call on Mr. Blake in refersce %o recovery of Mr, Urschells .

monsy., I 414 not call on Mr, Blske for the

£
o
"
-

. his attitude would be the same ab it was regarding the gun ~ but

I 444 proposs te My, Dowd that we recover money only 40 be
is

o
)
=)
B

3
g
g
E
B
E
k|
o
g
"E

a8 ensy 10 get Bevill to tell who paid fotr the
for him to comnect Monion with it -~ If you were to
petent man to Dallss in behalf of justice he t:auld

you let him name the lawyex? I will repeat that Nr. Blake Jnows
all about ny eaployment -~ It was given his approval - If he will
presecute and convict the guilty man I will donste my fee to

Government. I will quote froa an unansvered parsgreph of my last

letter — *"But &if you still feel that this metter should be placed .

before the Atty Gen you will kindly place it before him in the

-

s

proper mannar — In that instance please place before him coples of our

correspondence no duplicats with the request that he &

that he send me one set of carbon coples that I may know vhat 4s
before him and then I will gladly discuss the matter with him.®
Will you Kindly advigse me if you will comply with my request?

F41l vou algo advice me aa to another qusstion asked before -

Did you recleve a from your Dallas office with reference
to uy employaeat on or about Sept. 1l or 12 Kow, Nr. Hdover will
you kindly mest this issue in fairness, when I repeat to you again
that My, Blake was a part to ay employnsnt and thru Mr. Dowd tried
to get me to accept the price he wanted to place om it. :
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_ _Dallas, Texes, d
(Name and address of Contributor),
<. Date__ May 1, 1934,
Mr. J. E. Hoover,
Director, Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Justice, B
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:-
Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-
tion:
Print Name and Alias Disposition e
Number g ;;;
~J
gy
Ex,_Eo:th,____Lff;uise_MagaessT_alias In Federal Court at Sen ;f?
Texas, y’iouise Seaton, glies Angelo, Texas, on 4-30-34,
wos.___g.mmmms__aemmd_m_seme 1 yeer & 1
Wrs. H.E. Campbell, alies dey in Federal Ind. Instituti
F.P.C.: )iiss G. Robsinson. for Viomen, Alderson, V. Va.,
on charge of Harboring
1l U 00 9 Fugitives.,
1 U 00

This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each sheet.

)/ [
”’7 o :
DIVISION OF INVEST GATIOH
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- Biision of Infrestigation
‘ H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
b P. 0. Box 1583

\__

' Butte, Montana, august 14, 1934,

\B :
Director,
Division of Investigation,

- U. S. Department- of Justice,

1001 Vermont Avenue, N. .,
Jashington, D. C.
Dear 5ir:

This will advise that Divisiof]Chert #34-31,
entitled KIDEAPING OF CHARLES F53UHSCHEL, has been framed
and the framed picture properly hune in the Butte Division
Orfice.

P I em sending hegewith clipping, which was
s - written by a reporter of theflontana "Standard™, yesterday,

and published in today's liontana "Standard."

Very truly yours,

A Haoon

D. E. DICKASQN
Special Agent in Charge

, P - /ﬁ/ S~ |22
31 e SN [Vt o7 T LTI
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b AUG@ :
MG 2702 o g
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R . "Oklahoma City, Oklahoma .
R M Aupust 14, 193¢ oL LT

7-6 ©
Special Agent in Chargo
Dalles, Texas., -
Dear 3ir:
Re: GKORGE Y BARNES, with aliasses, ot al,

CHARLES P.“URSCHRL - Victim,
KIDNAPING,

) United States District Judge Xdgar S, Vaught called me today
and stated that he desired to discuss with me a matter of

I went to Judge Veught's orfice and there was introduced
a practicing attorney with offices at
Oklshoma City, Oklahome, QEESMEEEED related to me that s
has been a client of his for several years and recently was in his
office and infoimed him that she hagibeen traveling and li'ring with a .
man who was using the name of 3, F.{Cook, which is the nsme of her e
. deceased mmsband; that the correct name of this man is supposed to be -

Scott, first name unknown; that Scott was in jail at Canton, Texas on

charges of forgery and it was desired that reprasent him,
informed me that after the departure of QD rrom Oxla-
homa City, he received two or more letters from the said 3, F, Cook, aske
ing him to come down and rcpresent him and arrange bond for him,

states that he had oeccasion to be in Dallas a few
days 8go and decided that he would go to Canton and see this man, which
he did. hed a limited conversation with Cook, the nature of
which indicates that Cook feels that he is not guilty of the charge filed
apainst him in Cantonj that he wants to get out, and informed
that he is aware of the placs where the unreeoverod rtion of the
Urschel ransosi money is located, and importuned to see
Mr, Urschel in connection with this matter, which
8o, Instead of reporting the matter to Mr, Urschel,
directly to Judge VYaught whom he has known for: tvcaty years or more; -
states that there are very few atnchoo 1in the jail at Oantoa,
for which reason, his conversation with Cock was cut QM =d he 4id not
g0 into the details of this n.tter as he would lnu desirod. Bo etatu

éEmRDED ﬁ //5 133‘2—'

AUG 17 1934 . AK.|'"




O T

that, of course, he does not know how much_credence to put in the ree.
marks of Cook, but considered it his duty to report it to Federal

orriciah. which he has done,

It i.a requested that at the very earliest 'pmtleablc'tm.
Cook de interviewad at the jail at Canton for any and all iaformatiom-.
that he may posseas concerning the Uraghel ransom money or any connsstioz

with said case,
oy (@

1t {s QD requost that his name be not mentioned in

connection with the interview that you will conduct with Cook,

Yery ¢ruly yours,

DAIGAT BRANTLZY,

S / Special anent in Charge.
cc Division™/ - .
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P. 0. Box 1276 .,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma A C
August 15, 1934 -
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‘ AUG 221934 Al

Director,
Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,
1001 Vermont Avenue, N, .,
Washington, D, C,

Dear Sir:
Replying to Division letter of July 10, 1934
in the case of George KellfDBarnes, with aliases, et
al.; Charles FOUrschel - Victim; Kidnaping, please
be advised that I have obtained the fingerprints of
Mr. Urschel, and the same are transmitted herewith to 4
be made a matter of record in the Division. ,

Very truly youys,

DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Cha

B T
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATICN # 1712
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- .Laboratory Repori
Case: George Kelly Parnes with aliases, et al.; Number: 7-115-1333
Charles ¥, Urschel ~ Victim
specimengg One set of fingerprints for Charles F. Urschel - elimination.

Examination requested by: Okla. City Div. Office.

Date received:

Aug. 21, 1934

Examination requested: Fingerprint.

Result of examination: “xamlnat1on by: //( e

Z.
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\:\j TITLE: Vg CHARACTER OF _CASE:
/.} GERGE J BARNES with aliases, et al; }
/N CRARLES F SURSCEEL - Vietim Cxronarnve
;YNOPS:f_g;‘ ACTS: Sayre, 0Okl . , states that he knows
w4y, very well and hap’an informant who he believes
‘:;*"'\ can sécure information religt'ive to whether or not- is
‘ . ss any of the Urschell son money. Efforts to losate
successful td date, T
SIS P.
AR

FORM NO. 1 ’ .
THIS CASE QRIGINATED AT Qklahoma City, Oklae ' FILENO. 7w
REPORT MADE AT: P DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY:

{oklahama City, Okla. | 8/17/34

8/9-13/34 GRS

~Reference: = & Report of Special Agent (UMD o:lahona City, Okla.,

7/18/34, end report of Special Agent QUM D=llas, Texas,
7/30/34.

s s
- v

-

Details:

, Undersheriff, Beckham County, Sayre, Oklahoma,
stated that he had no information to offer regarding

@D r25:ing sane of the Urschel ransom money since interviewed by the writer..
He stated that shortly after Agentts last visit, his informant left Sayre and

had not returned and as a consaquence, he was unable to have this informant securs
the desired informetion. He stated, however, that he had another informant by

the name of who is a bootlegger at Sayre and who is an enemy

or%who he believes would cooperate in securing information as to whether

or not is passing some of the Urschel ransam moneys
DETAILS: .

Sayre, Oklshoma, was interviewed in the
presence of Undersheriff d stated that he knows very well;

that he and@@ili§are snomies and if he, as not in fear that he
would be caught, would kill1@lP on sight as
tims, He stated that he would be only too pleased to get @) and he,

hed an informant that lived in Roger Mills County, Oklashoma, who is a personal

friend of his and v%nows- very well, and if@Jis passing any of the

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
- - P - RECORDED A ED;
oo s T ) S 334 "RIEEY 1
IN CHARGE
! GHERHED BFFY 11

o T a4
SR I A DY)
m "J e \J lo}qj"nk t

*3 4] yACKETED:
; : gﬁi;zma city 1&0‘“’ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1ES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED Yy

‘_\ﬁ ROUTED TO: ,)r FILE

~ USPA—FLK—4-20-37—369,000—38011

" g0 bW | g WY :
Al BIC <

gave him a raw deal-at-ene—----{- - -
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: .,.,furonnt in sbout a week end whemewer u'muns learuod of ssm-m. e
wuu znmuamy got a tonch with maonnu_ ;

* " homa, stated that he, us wall as the eyess of the suid bank, kept e $loes
< “gteh on eny money passsd by at the hcnk and 'u unable to u.nttty L

~ ' day, he informgd ggent that he hed lopated an informant who would help losate

‘stated, however, that @) has 3 sister, a

TSR T
‘\‘.*»‘v' ‘“
. Wreehel yunsom Ahis $aferment Sould secure uu safermstion and would * :
" at onss $all hir, “He stated Abat mutomhgtthﬁu

. "!'

) Firet Wetional m, Rk City, Bkla-

it as soms of the Urachsl rensom maney.

- Agent did not deem {t .dtinhlo to nake turther fovestigatiomn = i3
of this matter at Xlk City at thia times - - -

. The following investigation was mduc’ted by Special Agent R

On sugust e, 1934, Lgcnt interviewsd Ghief
of Ardmore. Oklshama, who stated that he did not know
_ but that hs would endeavor to obtain sams {nformation adbout him; Later that

-

Agent eountagted this i{nformant,
Ardmore, Oklahoma,
by the mame of

had ¢ first ssusin SRR e
1iving {n Springer, Oklahoma, who would know. .

the whereabouts ef scoompenied 4gent %o Springer, Gklahama, $0 . .. T
locate v was learned there that hed departed - X s
for Oklahama City, Oklahoma, und wguld de found gt the Moore Eotel, Reno and b

also infermed sgent thet P has » sistercinelew
1iving in Wynmewood, Gklahoma, whose husband be-

fore his death a fev months ago wes maneger of the iee ¢ there: - Agsnt -
fnterviewsd who stated that she had not seen nor heard of
Aim for more than a year, and shat she would be glad te ¢1'n 1nfomtion as

to his whersabouts {f she pnquna it.

Robinson Streests,
by the name of

~Agant . 1ntoruond st the Noore ¥otel in Wklah(-

ot aklaha-u, and he stased that he knew acthing of the vhersehouts of
&nd that he hed not seen aer heerd of hix fer mere than Live yours, ~
who lives sbout Civr
‘miles west of Spriager en thutoodfoﬂwn ¢ she knows his mheread.
as he heard her say a fev weeks ago thel ehe had reseived a letter frem him,

GEEEED st:ted thet the last time ho sav was about five years ag.
-4a Kilgors, Texas, when he gas working tc *
-N * romsr untm. tho bt ml .' , ariliing sent

'

“BEDEVELOFED ILRADS: T : . . :
Sam——— . Tt g : '. Lar~ '.- .‘,‘ ) N L e
RECANEN e imenyy .

- mmcmm.tm  Sklahoma, will maie o A',‘ b1C-
uvutigation . matad {n repert of uronm of mnv-

y »—-.:-*;—-3/'~vr“v' T "
m&‘:. i }““ Ny vul ku) h mch uth Tndersheri: St




s syt A s aeamas

o mmew

o3 e

tor any inromation they may have as to-
sdng any of the Urschsl Tansom moneys e .

=“;.

- .. -At Springer, Oklahoma, will intorview—. who' uves
about rivo miles west of Springer on the Woodford Road, and who is a aiator
of .as to his 'hembonts. . )

Al B1C

PENDING
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Qn - Mha Texas.
91193 Aug. 15, 1934.

-

*

Mr. John Bdger Hoover, Mrce‘bo'r, ‘
Dept. of Justice )
Washingtoa, D. C.

Dear 8ir:

This follews my letter of Aug. 131'.!1. for a more lpeciﬁc
reecrd On the moraing of 8ept. 7th, I examined Harvey Bailey's
gun for Mr. Dowd and st hies request dictatsd a report covering same,
Ltter the report had been typed Mr. Dowd presented re to Wr, Blake,
Qualifying me as an expert with recommendations that I be assigned
to the duty of exemining Hervey Bailey's cell. MNr. Blake approved
Mr. Dowd's recommendations and I was mezigned to the work,

With the eloss of the gecond dey's work, Mr. Dowd proposed
that I could render my bill for my services at any time. -

On Sept, 1llth, Mr. Dowd proposed thst I serve the Govern-

ment on a special assignaent ou the basis of $50.00 per week until the

Jury convened and he could have me appear before that body, Nr,
Dowd went into Hr. Blake's office, returned with his approval of the
employnent, but proposed $6.00 per day for 17 days as a result of his
conference with Mr, Blake, instead of $50.00 per week, I finished
out th-t dey and efpart of the mext day to be dlscharged for the only -
reaszon as steted thut your office had wired thst the Govermuent womld
not appropriate my selary. Will you kimdly have iir. Nathan sey thet
he wus or wgs not present et the conference betwesen Mr. Blike and Mr,
Dowd and if my ststement 15 or 1s not correct?

Then I was eubposnsed and held three days.

As the matter stands, quoting Mr. .Dowd, Mr. Blake has
receatly propoasd paying me for 17 days @ $6.00 rer day. And if I
understand the way you have quoted Hr. Blske, I will ask if 1t
isa't & case of where whean I 'did not agree to Mr. Blake's terms that -- - -
he has told you tht I was not even employed and thatthoomnoat :
does not ewe me mythhz?

Idokao. thatlr.mmeol.dnthatifldidqmu
him to you that he nald hantodoly it. A

I singersly trust that: m -m rqview this natter snd
heve a voucher issued’ eow:-ing the full emound due ms,

’ . .' :
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Box 709

Portland, Oregon

August 27, 1934

special agent in Charge
Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justiece
P. 0. Box 536

Los ingeles, California

Dear Sir: Re:

In reference to
recetl a mil treei

o @ ,.
7-9
Ce-Division e

Oklahoma City

Al s1C

frox ledford, Oregon, addressed

GBORGE xmzomanxs, with aliases
CHARLES F,. - Victin
Kidnaping

the adove entitled case, th

should be usstioned relative
to his communication with with the view of
ascertaining whether he knows the whereabouts of Clara Feldman.

Very truly yours,

C. C. SPRARS,
Speciasl Agent in Charge.

= 113

AUG 31 1834

" DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

AM

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

g (ML

FILE
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‘ Special Agent in Charge,
. ,.Sen Antonio, Texas, _
Dear 3ir:
<
Re: OEOROGE KXLLY BARNES, with aliases, et al,
. CHARLES P, HEL - Victim;
KIDNAP DI,

kr. Charles ¥. Urschel has transritted to this office a
" letter from H, 7. Steimman, 837 3outh 7th Strest, Faco, Texas which
relates to his desire in asaisting Mr, Urschel in rscovering part of
the ransom money in this case, The letter is as follows:

“Mr. Urschel I bave written you defors about money but not having
heard from you I am taking the privilege in writing you one more
and as I understand your sircumsansis as you these days cannot
trust no one tut do not fear come Lo Faco and go to the Cort house
end ask the 3 distriet Judges and Clerk SJheriff or Bankers here who
I em. 1 am what you may call an Cil Geologist and have one of the
best 01l field in the state and if we cen find your money I want
you to drill this field I would Kindly ask you if if you come to
bring J, B. Funon and H. X, Hyde with_you as I believe 1 can shoe
them the plase to find the Dilinger gang.”

Yours truly,
(3igned) K. 7., Steimran

827 50 7 Street
Baco Texas

%11l you, when next an igent 1is in hcé, heve Steinman
interviewed, It will bde noted that I wrote you on July 27th concerning
Steinman, :

Yery truly yours,

DAIIGHT BRANTLEY,
3pecial Agent in Charge.
A |

\
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7-115-1336

RECORDED

@

August 30, 193¢.

Special Agent in Charge,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear Sir:

With:referenss to your letter of August 21, 193¢,
you are advised that Speciel Agent (i mey cleim reim-
bursezent for the $20.00 Prschel rensom note of which he
took possession at Aspermont, Texas, by sutmitting a blue
alip therefor in his next expense ascount.

The note, if of no evidentiary velus at your office,
should be forwarded to the Division for disposition.

Vory truly yours,
For the Direetor,

T. D. Quinn,
Aoting Assistant Director.

A b1C

1
3
!

FILES SEOTION
MAILED

* AUG 301934 4 |
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Bepartment of Justice

[

Director,

420 Post Office Building,

Dallas, Texas.

Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
1001 Vermont Ave., N.'7.,

Yashington, D.C.

Dear Sir:-

RE: George Kellyc%arnes,
with alieses; et al.
Charles Fi Urschel, Jr.-Victim.
KIDNAPING.

August 21, 1934.

At Aspermont, Texas Special igent (D toox

possession of a $20.00 Federal Reserve note which was one of
the ransom notes in the instant case - which note is now in
the safe in the Dallas office.

The Division is requested to advise what disposition
should be made of this note and in what manner Special Agent

Al
-

il 1 BESA
]

a7

W [\

),

may be reimbursed for the amount paid out by him for

Very truly yours,

7L

[ oo

Bleke,
Special Agent in Charge.

/——//5" 13

AUG 24133

e ¢ e, v o

4



B S BNt b S et Bl e B ar Bk Ss Bo b Nt Ablf D Vs S - = e e e Dy
I TNl LIS i T T T T e e v e o

e R I T A ST L e S I T T em e e e mindd e e
o s 2oL ) TR TE s S e R

PRI ey e e

o

Auguet 24, 1934.

"’ Specisl Agent in Charxge,
Oklahcma City, Oklahoma.

. Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your lstter of August 15, 1934, in conmmee-
tion with your case entitled George Eslly Bammes, with alieses, et al;
Charles F.,~Urschel - Vietim; Kidnaping.

’ Upan comparison of the lateat impressions previously developed
on the threstening letter addressed to Charles F. Urschel postmarked
Bridgeport, Texas, Jamnmary 22, 1934, with the fingerprints of Clarles
F. Urschsl transmitted with your letter it was found that five latent
impressions were identical with those of the victim,as follows: one

S identical with the right middls finger, two identiecal with the laft
C thund and two ifdentical with the left index finger.

. The remmining latent irmpressions are too fragmentary apd indfatinet
to permit any further comparisons.

Very truly yours,

Jolm Edgar Hoover,
Director.
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CASE ORIGINATED AT OEKLAHOMA CITY, ONLAHOMA, P

B ORT MADE AT: A DATR WHEN MADZ: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADEBY:
DeLLAS, TEXAS. 8-24-34 8-22-34 J ]
. CHARACTER OF CASE: .
5 GEORGE KEI.LY%ARNE‘S, Welle; et al, £IDNAPING, |
o Charles ¥, &rschel (Victim) : '
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: No indication thet any of Urschel ransom money
being dispensed at }cLean, Bellco or Kellerville

Texas, .

P.

Report Special Agent QNN Delles, Texes,

deted 7-30-34,
AN b1C

DY ’\‘

\f}\; In company with GEINEEEEED, Texes State Highway Patrol, the
vritexr visited Bellco and Kellerville, Texas, Both are two recent oil boom tovms.
Bellco 18 located just across the county line in Gray County, while Kellerville

is located about two miles of Bellco in Vheelerfounty.

iscreet inquiries were made regarding gembling houses. It was
aescertained that due to inactivity, no gambling goes on at Bellco at the present.
time, At Kellerville, Texas, vhich was c:nsidered quite lively, about two months

ago and appears to be still active, the only known gembling e there isifperated
by * pertner of— a brother o

of
Yheeler County, Texas., A dice game, roulette wheel an

e the
principal attrections. The pley however is said to be very small, there being very
few players who bet $5.00 or over at & time, The minimm is £1,00, end the money
used in the gemes is played with silver dollers, For two nights prior to the
cWriterts visit to Kellerville, Texas, (MR Texes Zighwey Patrolman, was at
Kellerville, Qexas, and observed players and the amownt pleyed, end at thet time
did not notict any twenty doller bills being chenged for silver dollars, It was
escerteined that merchants and others at Kellerville, Texas, deposit money-with the- -
Americen Nationel Bank et McLean, Texas, which is ten miles South and three miles
West of Bellco and Xellerville, Texas,

" At the Ameticen National Benk, ifcleen, Texas, the writer

intervieved (I NNENGGEEGEGEGEGEGENEES o steted that he has a few new accouss
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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® upened et Bellco and Kenerville Texas; that'to his" lmowledge there have been no-
. twenty dollar bills deposited, nearly all of the money received from. Bellco end
Kellervi.lle being i{n checks and in one or two instaices silver dollers,

verified this, and stated that the bank Les a list .of serial num-.

*" bers of the Urachel Rensom Money and should eny of it be located in deposita at
the bank, the Dallas Office_will be immediately notifieds

‘r
.,

_ At the Post Office, McLean, Texas, the writer was informed that
meil for Bellco eand Kellerville,Texas, is dispcnaed through the Mcl.ean Post Office
on the rural route delivery. , .

While at Pempa, Texas, the writer interviewed (NI Chier.
Deputy Sheriff, He stated that since his last interview with the writer as men-
tioned in reference report, he-mede discreet inquiries regarding the possibility
of sure of the Urschel Ransom Money finding its way into Bellco and Kellerville,
Texas., He ststed that he is sstisfied thet such is not the cese, and should any -
of it be loceted through the benks at Pampa, Texzs, he would be immediately. 3
notified, -

e Pmnmc-. :
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1616 FEDERAL RESERVE BANK BUILDING
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

y AUGUST 22, 19%4.

g c.
A )

warden .

U. 3. Penitentiary annex
Fort Leavenworth, Kansas.

Dear Sir:

In connection with an investigation now deing con-
ducted dby this Division it is regueated that you furnish us

with three photogrephs of albert Bates, togetber with descrip-
tive data.

In replying please refer to file 26-3799.

Very truly yours,

R. B. NATHaN
SPECIAL AGEXT IX CEARGE

*
26-3799-
3 =
< <
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7-115-1339 . Septeaber 4, 1934

- as, g . .
Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of August 27, 1934,
you are advized that it is my opinion that your
inquiriee heve been completely enswered in prior
correspondence.

Very truly yours,
,.»Q ~ John Edger Hoover,
‘ Director.
4
: . “




(4]

Speciaul ~zent in

suite 1616

Tederu:l -emerve Hani “1ldg.,
Kunssa City, «issouri.
auguet 21, 1934,

Ch:-rl,

Cklechomz City, ~kli:l:omi,

seer 3fr:

sendingz in the ubove captioned cese in this Districzt,

o

Gy0 & ¥'IIY 7475, with nlieses,
s R

b .. o

35ORLES F. UYL - VISTIN
KIDNAPING

/8 it eppears thore 18 no further investig:tion

the grne

is b=ing refe-red upon conypletion Jor cénmirnistretive nrurt cises

+ith thkis lett-r.

w1

ce-bivision —
7-8-~

: sEp 4 1534 AM

Viry tmuly yours,

Do b Mol

Speeiel “rent fn Chivrge

[
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No.1 --- ) -
. ,\f THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OIQAH v CITY, OKLA. . _FiLENO, 7=7
' —— £—
REFORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

: \Denver, Colo. 8-20-34 8-8, 20-3¢ | D -

CHARACTER OF CASK:

TITUE: O .
ZCRGE FXELLY BARNES, with aliases
et al KIDNAPING
CRARLES F.OURSCRWL--Victim
]
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Mail cover placed on PI 07 Box #2585, Denver.

Tost Office employees advise Clara Feldman
46 . and Ed Feldman not identified as receiving
WpH . mail. Confidential informant, Casper, iIyo.,

SRPEERS
T 2y states Clara Feldman believed to be on the

. At "’/, )
B P RN Yest Coast at present. —and
o BAEDOE advised George Hurtiene

= and Clara Feldman have not been in Denver for
over a year.

134 M

st d

L
s
P.

REFFRZCE: Report of Special igent (NI Deover, s-8-54.
DETAILS: AT DEFVER, COLO.

On jugust 9, 1934, Special igent in Charge C. C. Spears of
tne Portland Division Office telephoned the Denver Office advising
that the father of Clara Feldman had been questioned at Portland and
after being questioned at considerable length he advised Aigent{@Be
that Clara Feldran was receiving icail tarough{F: 0. Box #2565, Denver,
Colorado, but that the father of Clara Feldman did not furnish any

PETAILS: information relative to her pressnt wiereabouts.

) . Accordingly, on iugust 10, 1954, a mail cover was placed
on B, 0. Box 22t857 with request that tracings of all first class

mail be forwarded to the Denver Division 0Office,
Al b1C
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- As a result of the mail cover, a tracing of a letter was
received postmarked, Portland, Oregon, August 1ll, 1934, addressed
“to P. 0. Box 2565, bearing return addresa-
Portland, Oregon, General Delivery. .

- Another tracing of ‘letter dated August 20, 1934, addressed

to ¢ shows the sender as being (M rortland,

Oregon, General Delivery.

A Tracing was also received of a letter addressed to(iil)
whicc was postmarked, Portland, Oregon, August 24,
1934 bearing return aodreas, Bill or Bell Felmnan Tacoma, 'Vashmgton,
6232 S. Orchard.

These tracings are being forwarded to the Fortland Office
witn copies of this report for investigation there.

-

- ) - AT CASPER, FVQNING

special igent (EIMMED icterviewed police officer
mho advised that a confidential informant of his
av © . ed that he knows Clara Feldman and her sister; that

he believes Clara Feldmuan would be found on the West Coast; that he
could locate her within thirty dsys. He stated, however, that he
wanted a reward for information as to her whereabouts only in the
event thut he located her. He.also advised that his informant was
going to Culifornia for a few days.

later advised the Denver Division Office that his
informant had returned from California on iugust 21lst and stated that
he could produce the Feldman woman if the reward was suitable and sub-
stantial enough.

AT DENVER, CCLO.

Special Agent QNS co1led o: QEEENENEND .:o-

man, Inquiry Section, Denver Post Office, where he secured information
that P. O. Box 2565, in which was reported that Clara Feldman had been
receiving mil, was rented by (NN -
april 1o, 1927; that the box is still in her custody and the reit on
the box is paid until September, 1934. The address of

at present is

Al BIc
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advised that the following parties were listed

" on"theTapplication as the ones to redeive mail through ‘BOxX 58S

fames reluting to the same

_bow married to £dorge Hurtiehe. _
Jurtiene had also.received mail in Box 2565.

advised that George

He questioned several of the Post Office clerks, who work
near Box 2565 and they could not recall any party other than the
recently taking mail from this box. Pictures of Clara Feldman an [
fFeldman were exhibited to these clerks but they did not recognize ‘the .
pictures as beinz anyone they could recall. stated that
to the best of his knowledge no mail addressed to any parties other than
-the!and George Nurtiene had been placed in Box 2565 for sometime;
that 1n order for Clara Feléman to receive mail in this box, it would

be necessary that ‘nis,— permission be granted.

Special sgent in Charge Jay C. Newman and the writer inter-

LT view: Y - D -
et botih advise at tney had not seen George IHurtiene for over a year and

bad not seen Clara Feldman for approximately two years; that to the
best of their knowledge George Hurtiene was at present in Tacome, Wash-
ington, where they have sent mail to him at Route 5, Box 63.

G vas questioned relstive to the receipt of a letter
addres§7to ¥rs. George Hurtiene from Bill or Bell Feldman, Tacome,
Washington (one of the tracings referred to above). She advised that she
had received a letter; had opened it, and read as much of the letter as
she could; that the handwriting was poor and she was unable to obtain the
full import of the letter; that she had then torn up tne same and des-
troyed it; that mail addressed to- ¥Mrs. George Hurtiene at her box was
usually, if deemed important, forwarded to Tacoma, Washington. She
stated that for the past four or five months she has been expecting George
Hursiene and his wife to visit them but has not received any communication
to date indicating that they are planning to come to Denver in the near .
future. She stated that Clara Feldman had not been in Denver for the past
two years as near as she could recall and has no idea where she might be
located, i

advised that he had only seen Clara Feldman a
few times 1n Den¥ver, about two years ago. He has been on the road with
an orchestra for a considerable period of time and has just recently
returned to Denver. He stated that he believed George Hurtiene and his
wife, who is his sister, are at present in Tacoma, Yashington, Rcoute 5,
Rox €3, and# is very much interested in securing a position
as a detective, partly due to the fact that his father was a Finkerton
detective. He stated that he would attempt to secure the address of
Clara Teldman. In the event he is successful he will communicate with
the Venver Division Office. He has also promised that in the event any

AW\ b1C
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mai) is received in Box 2565 which might relate to Gsorge Hurtiens

..or_Clera Feldman, he will immediately advise this office.

. UNDEVELOPED. LEADS:

THE PORTLAND OFFICE: At Tecoma, Washington, will make in-
-vestigation at 6232 S.-Orchard Street, which address is shown on the
mail tracing as being the address of Bill or Bell Feldman, for the pur-
pose of determining the identity of this individual who might baé in
close contact.or relationship with Clara Feldman. Will also make suit-
able check at Route 5, Box 63 relative to the whereabouts of George

Hurtiene, this being the address of George Hurtlene according to the-

At Portland,  Oregon, will make suitable ingu if the same
‘has not already been done, regarding informatio may
possess regarding GCeorge Hurtiene and Clara Feldman.
address according to the tracing secured at Denver, is General Delivery.

THE DENVER OFFICE: At Casper, Wyoming, will contact(l

police officer, and through him attempt to secure information
from his confidential informant, who stated he could produce the Feldman
woman within thirty days providing a substantial reward was offered.

PZDING

A\ b1 -
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAYOMA CITY OM{OMA. Y
) mR‘: .“AD‘—AT: _ DATE WHEN MADKE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPFORT MADEBY:
DAILALS, TEXAS, 8«30-34 8=20-34 D.L. McCORMACK,
TITLR: CHARACTER OF CASK:
O .
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, W} et al.. .| KIRNAPING,
Cherles F. oUrschel (Vlct im)”

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: —in jeil Canton, Texas, states he knows
e where part of ransom money buried but will make
o no stetemsnt until suthority is given him by his
- att -rney GNJID of Oklehoma City, Oklehoma. A‘ \

Q‘ "'~ P, b—]C |

ESENCE: > . Letter from Oklehoma City Office, dated Aug. 14, 1934.

was interviewed in the jail at Canton, Texas, and he
stated that slthough he was surprised anyone knew of the informestion he hed concern-
ing the ransom money of the Urschel Kidnaping Case, he does know where it is buried;
that he is well acqueinted vith a women now living in Kansas City, liissouri, end his
description leads Agent to believe it is probebly the women who was living rith
Albert Betes in Denver, Colo. @) states thet the money is buried in Oklahoma
and that he has been approached on a proposition to get the money chenged to un-
listed money that cen be spent without detection. He absolutely refused to mske eany
further stetement concerning this metter until he hes talked to his attorney, (i
of Oklesoma City, Oklahoma, He advised thet if (R should tell
hi~ to do so, he will give the Government all the informetion he has, on the promise
thet he will not be prosecuted by the Government. ‘

is being held in Canton, Texas, on & cherge of forgery.
He states he is &an o0il well driller by occupation, 35 years old, 6 ft. 2 in. tall,
oigiwhs 220 pounds, black hair, blue eyes. He has a wife, now residing in
Des Moines, Iowa, At the time of his errest he wes working for at _
Alvy, Texaes, drilling a well, He, of course, denies that he is guilty on the forger

cherge.

From his conversation it is hard to meke an accurate guess as to
vhethe really knowvs anything about the Urschel money or is stalling for time
and probably favors in his present predicament.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

l OKLAHOMA- CITY OFFICE is reouested to teke this matter up
with* Attorney at Oklahome City, end persuade him to authorize
-to release his information to an Agent of the Delles Division Office,

Al BIC

PENDIN G,
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" UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 ¥
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKTAROMA CITY L.A, FLENO. 7.]0Q
RDOR;;ADI AT: . DATE w“;’ MA; PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK: '_w" MADE BY:
Tos Angotes oes | e | oD
™™ o : CHARACTER OF CASK:
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, KIDRAPIRG
CHARIES F. quCHEL, Victim .

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: ..
Further interview with BESSIE M. RISTIG

fails to develop further information of
value.
RUC.

REFERENCE :
Report of Special Agent HNINEEENEED
Los Angeles, 6-27-34, and report of Special
Agent b Denver, 7-14-34.

DETARS Agent interviewed BESSIE M. RISTIG, 1724 South Burlington Street,

for further informatiom, as indicated in .first reference report. She stated that
since her return from vacation, she has not. contasted anyone in connection with
this matter, except her
Ventura, Californie, who told her that RE B, BENTZ
heve been apprehended at Portleand, Maine, and she stated that
advised that she knew nothing of CLARA FELDMAN'S whereabouts, and
believed that the only members of the family with whom CLARA FELDMAN would communi -

A <~ 7\ DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES
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cate would be her brother, GEORGE
ton, or with

KE, Manitou, near Tacoma, Washing-
who is now associated with and

living with ALVIN H, SCOTT; that her information i{s that ALVIN H. SCOIT and -

are living at'Jacksonville, Alabema, where SCOTT is engaged
in placer gold mining.

- Awvic
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" ¥orm No. 1 - .
THis CAsE GRIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOME.

K UNITED STATES BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATION

FLENO.  7-20

REPFORY MADE AT:

Chicago, Illinois

DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | RIFORT MADE BY: °

9/5/34 9/4/34 VAL C. ZIMMFR

-

haye® -]

O

.GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with alieses; et al.
CHARLES FHURSCHEL - VICTIH..

- ’ CHARACTER OF CASE:

4 KIDNAPTNG

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

United States Attorney, Chicago, advises
date of trial of Subjects Keplan will be
set during September, 1934 term, U.S.D.C.,
Chicago; thet no further investigative

action is desired.

A}

PENDING.

Ml bIC

. M_: - P.
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent
Chicago, Illinois, dated November 20, 1933.
DETLILS:
AT CHICLGO, ILLINOIS.

Agent talked with Lssistent United States Dis-
trict Attorney Warren Canady, at which time he advised that
it was his intention to heve the instent case set for trial

. of. Subjects Keplen during the September, 1934 term of the
United Stztes Listrict Court at Chicego.

Mr. Canady also advised that as far as he was
concerned everything was ready for the triasl, end that no
further investigative action was desired by his office.

DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES
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Form No. 1
THIs CASE ORIGINA‘I’ED AT

Oklahoma City, Oklshoma

fi

- e .

File No, 77

REPORT MADC AT: DATE WHEN MADE:

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

REPORT MADE BY:

Portland, Oregon

9-4-34

8-18-34

CHARACTER OF CASE:

&

TITLE:

W/ -

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al.

Charles ¥, Urschel - Victim
L

Kidnaping

SYNoOPsISor FACTS: George Hurtienne and wife left Tacoma, Washington '
August 2, 1934 and returned to his home in Denver,
Colorado, receiving mail through P, O. Box 2565,
Denver. Clare[..Feldman reported commmicating with
family through above P, O, Box, Denver, William
Hurtienne, father of Clara Feldman, Menatou, &
suburb of Tacoma, admits Clara Feldman is furnish-
ing money to the Scott family and George Eurtienne.
William Hurtienne agrees to disclose Clara's where-
abouts to this office as soon as he can ascertain
same,

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent G rortland, !
Oregon dated June 28, 1934, i

All b1

|

=== At Tacoma, Washington -—

DETAILS: ;
1

The writer,accompanied by Detective—of the Tacoma
Police Department who has been cooperating with the writer for the past
several months in an effort to loocate and apprehend Clara Feldman, interviewed
Williem Burtienne, the father of Clara Feldman, who resides in Manatou, a
suburb of Tacoma. Mr, Hurtienne advised that his son, George Hurtienne,
. and his wife, who had been visiting him for several months, left Tacoma on
August 2, 1934 and returned to his home at Denver, Colorado and was receiving

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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mail at P, O, Box #25657 Denver, Colorado, but that he did not kmow his

street address in Denver, . - : -

) Mr, Hurtienne upon being asked when he last saw his daughter,

" Clara Feldman, first stated that he had not seem her for about two years, dut
upon being pressed broke down and commenced crying and upon further uestioning
admitted that about three months ago he visited his daughtexd

who 1lived with Alvin H, Scott in Portland, Oregon; that while
there Clara Feldman arrived and stayed at the Scott home about ten days,
at which time she remained upstaiirs the entire time and her meals were carried
upstairs to her as she was afraid to come down in feer she would be seen;
that when she departed she did not say where she was going and that he
returned to his home in Tacoma and had not seen her since., Mr. Hurtienne
further admitted that Clara Feldman was furnishing money for the Scott
family to live on and also giving George Hurtienne money. It was explained
to Mr, Hurtienne that Clara Feldman would eventually be located and that he
could possibly ascertain her present whereabouts and advise the writer.

Mr, Hurtienne then advised that if his name was never known as the informant
and if the writer would bring former Tacoma Chief of Police,

a lifelong friend of his, to his home he would arrange through former Chief

@D to ascertain and furnish the whereabouts of his daughter Clara.

Former Chief of Police Pwas immediately contacted and
brought to the home of Ir. Hurtienne and arrangements were made whereby Mr,
Hurtienne, as soon as he could ascertain the whereabouts of his daughter, Clara,
that he would at once notify former Chief of Police - who. will advise the
writer immediately,

-

: Mr. Hurtienne further advised that he was greatly worried over
the trouble his daughter, €lara, was in, and that he was afraid she would
commit suieide and if possible, when he found out just where she was, if
former Chief of Poli'ce- could be present when she was apprehended, he did
not believe she would try to kill herself, as Chief.was personally known
to Clara and the entire family, as he formerly boarded at the home twenty-five

years agoe

: Former Chief of Police -advised ‘the writer that he felt confident
that Mr, Hurtienne would carry out his agreement in.disclosing the whereabouts
of Clara Feldman as soon as he could ascertain same; that he had known Mr,
Hurtienne for more than thirty years and considered him absolutely reliable
in evexy way, ’ : .

Upon receipt of the information that George Hurtienne had left
Tacoma and returned to Denver, Colorado and was receiving mail at P. C. Box
#2565 at Denver, and that Clara Feldman was commnicating with her family
througk above P. O, Box this information was furnished the Denver Division

Office. | AH b_lc
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UNDEVELOPED ‘LEADS :

DENVER DIVISION OFFICE: At Denver, Colorado 13 respeettully
requested to cover all mail received through P, O« Box #2585, Denver, and
if -possible odbtain the present address of George Hurtienne, brother of
Clara Feldman, who is reported by the father as being furnished with money
by Clara Feldman, as there is no question but what George Hurtienne is in

. communication vrith ‘Clara Feldmm at all times. .

PORTLAND DIVISION OFFICE: At Tecoma, Washington will keep in

close touch with former Chief of Polic”tor eny information he
may obtain through Williem Hurtienne, the father of Clara Feldmen, that
will lead to her apprehension. b/l(/

PENDING
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aATHI‘s CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahaoma City, Okiéhana ' FILE NO. 7-8

REPORT MADE AT:

klahama_City, Okla,

DATE WHEN MADK:

9/10/34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADK BY:

oo/ | o

TITLE:

@)
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, ET AL

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim.

0

CHARACTER OF CASE:

Kidnaping

Miami, Okla, deny

of Subjects. Past residences indicate impossibility

2 e-
NI knowledge of ransom money and acquaintance with any
2 e
a4 of concealment alleged by informant.

P,

REFERENCE: Letter from the Kansas City, Missouri

Office dated 8/8/34,

DETAILS:

A% Miani, Oklahoma.

stated that she, her husbznd and young daughter, had moved to hliami, Oklahoma cn
June 15, 1833 coming from Tulsa; that they had f-rmerly lived at the

All BTC

was interviewed and

lsa, from Jamuary, 1933 to June, 1933 and

prior to that time had lived at Chickasha, Oklahoma; that (QND is & jeveler

and watch maker by trade, his fanily having been in the jewelry business at Pitts-
burgh, Kansas for the last 45 years end under the firm nanme of (N & Con- .
pany; and that no one in their families have ever been involved in a criminal pro-

secution.
DETAILS:

further advised that she is suffering from a cancer in the

)

roof of her mouth and mukes weekly trips to Pittsburgh, Kansas for treatments, her

doctors beirng

The writer had previously ascertained fron the 'Sapp Investnent Company
that the QlPhad moved into their house on June 18, 1933 and had never occupied

-

)

v
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another residence since their arrivsl in Miami. The purnose of tbe.ih'terview wes
then disclosed and after being joined by her husbend both—stated

~that they had never heard of Harvey Bailey end could not recall his nane in connec-

tion with this matter but éid recall from reading the newspapers the neme of "Machine
Gur George Kelly"™. They denied that they had any part of the ransom money, denied '
that they had ever concealed Bailey and disclaimed any krowledge whatever of the
bracelet mentioned in the reference letter,

anpearasd ujrset during the interview, which might have been
attributable to her illness, whereas her husband was unconcerned, They were willing
for a seiarch to be made of the premises but apperently the same was useless as t:e
writer noticed that their residence is & one floor cottage with no attic and the
only space that could be used to conceal matter was a space under the eaves but
this space does not have a floor and anyone attempting to utilize this space would
fall through the plaster of the first floor ceiling.

sot (D = ovcared to be respectable citizens and her only
explanaticn regarding this rumor was that once her friend,— of
Pittsburgh, Kansas, had remarked to her in a joking wey that she rould soon be
cetting another maza and she, had rezlied that the next one she gets
73:11 be & wild one like iiichine Gun George Kelly".

The nme of the informant was not éisclosed and vroth (i EENGDG:

could offer no explanation as to mho might start such & rumor.

It is to be noted that prior to oving to Ki=mi, CXlahona the (gD
resided in un epartment at Tulsz, Oklzhoma and obviously would not have an attic
in their epartment. It is also apparent thet the@l) ¢1d not occup: their
present residence until June 16, 1923 whercas Pziley escaped from the penitentiary
on Kemorixnl Day, 193% and his movements subsequent thereto hzve becn, for most parts,

accounted for.

P EN DI N G A{(B_7Q
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklaho:a City, Oklehoma - Feno, (-0 -
| merorT MacE aT: | oarewnmemaoe: | remicoromwiicH MaDE: | REFORT MADEBY: T L
" g\Okiehona Stty, Gide, | 9/11/34 5/7/34 ' L
7 ; - -
‘ .. 1)1'\.!:. N o CHARACTER OF CASE:
L * GECRGE Y BLAT3 with aliases, et al :
< Charles F.”Trschel - Vietim Kidnaping
oy

7+ | syNopsis of FaCTS: — Attorney, Cklahoma City, Lidahoma, pre-

. ) pared & letter addressed to his client, author-

. izing o furnish any information he has concerning. :the

.. whereebouts of part of the runsom money pzid in this ce.e to

= &he Divisi:n of Investigation. This lctter is being for-
oirded to the Dallas office of the Division for presentation

?o—who is in jeil in Canton, Texas.

| e
-
: F,

Ty

7
.
a

[334

e;ort of Speciel uagent D. L. licTomaack, Dellas, Texas, 8/30/34.

DETAILS: agent intervieved Attorney, Petroleum Ruilding,
Cklehona Zity, Oklsho.a and re uested to authorize his client({NEGgd
) nerenhouts of ﬁrt of

to furnish any information ilL:t Dos:sesses regercing the waere:nt
the rapsom money paid in this case to the Division of Investigation,
which he delivercd to agent for presentation by an

prepzred the following letter
who is in jail et C=nton,

agent of the Dallas office of the Division to

Texas:
Attorney st Luw
Petroleun Building
DETAILS: Okleho: a ulty, Oklaehoma

September 7 1934,

——— Al e
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Dear 3ir:

A Federal ran was here to'see'me yesterday and I
talked with him quite a while relative to the matter you and I
talked about,

The proposition was put up to him, which had been
before, and that is the reason for their calling on you to begin
with. This man told me that you wanted my permission to talk to
them. This I em giving you., Of course, you understand these
investigators cunnot grant you irmunity. All they are after is
the muney and I can assure you this much that immunity will be
granted when put up to the proper zuthorities, The investigators
can tell you that immunity will be grented, but they do not have
the final say so.

I would advise you, if you think best efter reed-
ing this letter, to tell them 211 you ¥mow and if you huve told the
true state of affeirs it will net only help you in that case, but
in the one you have down there, at least I tkinx it will.

I am giving this letter to the agent for the reason
I don't want the zuthorities there to censor it, and he will pre-
sent it to you in person. I zm sure that all the Government is
interested in is the money and you are _utting a feather in your
cap if you are uble to disclose the whereabouts of same,

Trusting that you will do the right thing in this
matter and give therm any information that rou have, I am,

Yours truly,

- @ (Stzme)_ QU

This letter is being forwarded to the Dallas office with copies of this re-

port in order that that office may present the letter to QP :t Centon, Texas.

UMDEVELOPED LEADS: DallaS OFFICE at Canton, Texas will present the letter received

from

addressed to (D ond #ill interview @) concerning his

knowledgze of the whereszbouts of part of ransom money paid in this case.

P ENDIDNG
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MESSAGE TO BE TRANSMITTED BY TELETYPEWRITER.

TO SPFECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE AT NEW YORK CITY

SPETEMBER 12 19

Il po ®
MYICTHA KIDNAPING
COPY IXDIC CHEL CASE AILABLE HERE SUGGEST

OBTAIN SAME THROUGH OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE

HOOVER

Al i

RECOMDED

s

A

o emeam s e oy

11S - 1247

e L17 P8

DURIGTTAT TN N




LY SOy

me No.1

ﬁvus CASE &lamxn-:o ar %%klahoma City, Oklsahoma .

. ugogrr MADE AT:

TIPoEtlan, Oregon | ©-10-34

= T

DATE WHEN MAD!'_

9-5,9-34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

Te

GEQRGE KELLY BARNES, with alieses et al -
t,. Charles F.“Urschel - Victim

* CHARACTER OF CASI:

Kidnaping

s

- SYNOPSIS of FACTS:

DETAILS:
letter addressed to

Mr. and Mrs. George A. Hurtienne receiving mail

General lelivery,, Portland fron the return

address F, 0. Box 2585,

Denver, Colorado. The

. Tirtiennes left Fortl and in Chevrolet Sedan,
#1-18605, steting at the time

Cclorado’license

they left that they were

going to lenver,

Investigution at Yedford, Oregon discloses

that 4, 1. Scott

and

prasently residing at

1ZCE: Report of Special Agent '

are
Medford,

91185

Denver,

Colorado, dated Angust 29, 1934,

On recei

Al Blc

t of reference report vith enclosed mail tracing of

P. O. Box 2565, bearing return addre
Portland, Oregon General Delivery, agent called at General
Delivery windovat the ”cqtoffice on September 5, 1934 and was 1nformed<by bh-- -

clerk that there was an airmail letter for if, George.A*dhu%ienne, General
Delivery, Tortland, Oregon with a return address orﬁbox 2565, Denver, Cologgg

Agent remained at the Tostoffice amt'rs, George Hurtienne balled for the le}te
'She left the Tostoffice and joined her husband, who was waiting outside im i~

an automotile, From here they proceeded to a municipal golf course where the\

3
2
2
2
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pléyed nine holes of golf, both playing a very good gama;

Mr. and Mrs. George A. Hurtienne are described from Agent's
observation as follows:

-

- Name .George A. Hurtienne
Age 30 years
Height sran
Weight . 145 pounds
Build Square
Hair Blonde - curly
Complexion ) Light
Name Mrs., George A. Hurtienne
Age ' : 28
Height St1"
Yeight 115 pounds
Heir Dark
Complexion Daxk
Nativity Appears to be from either a Mexican

or Indian descent.

Description of the Hurtienne car is as follows: 1933 fourdoor
Chevrolet Sedan, color black, two tires in fender wells, large black trunk
on rear and Coloraedo 1934 license #1-18605. The Oregon registration, which
is pasted on the windshield, reveals that the car entered the state of
Oregon at Huntington on February, 1934, The registration describes the
car as a*@hevrolet, Kotor number Z7552981, owned by George A. Hurtienne,
1755 Monican, (not sure of spelli enver, Colorado.

Mr. and Mrs, Hurtienne on leaving the golf course went direct
to the McKinney Apartments, 2125 N, W. Glisan Street, Portland, Oregon.

of the LicKinney Lpartments, upon being interviewed stated

t e AN 8. Hurtienne arrived at the apartments September lst; gave a
five dollar deposit and stated at that time that they did not kmow how long
they were going to stay. A surveillance was kept over the Hurtiennes until
they left Portland. The following day, September 7, 1934 stated
that Mr. Hurtienne had informed him that he and his wife were leaving Portland
that dey and planned to go back to Colorado. Agent observed the Hurtiennes at
the tims they left the McKinney Apartments and followed them to Oregon City,
Oregon. They continued south which lead Agent to the conclusion that they
were proceeding to Meddbrd, Oregon where they would contact
and A. H.¥Scott and ramily and possibly contact Clara’Feldman.

Agent proceeded to Medford, arriving thera at 12:00 midnight,
September 7th, and remained in Medford until the aftermoon of September 9th,

Mr, and Mrs, Hurtienne did not appear and it was therefore concluded that
they turned east at Eugene and proceeded to Colorado by way of central Oregons
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€. While Agent was at Medford a surveillance was kept over the

o house of A. He Scott, who recently moved from Jacksonville to Route #1,

Tl Box 170, Medford, Oregon. In the rear of this house is parked & 1931

Ford Sedan California license #7 A 4312, This car was parked in such a
manner as to hide it from viewd anyone passing in the Street,

UNDZVELOPED LEADS:

TEE DENVER DIVISION OFFICE: Will conduct proper investigation
to ascertain the wheresbouts of George A. Jurtienne with a view that he.
will possidbly contact his sister, Clara Feldman.

THE SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION OFFICE: At Sacramento, California
will contect the Automobile Registration Department and ascertain the owner
of 1931 Ford Sedan, license §7 A 4312.

THE PORTLAND DIVISION OFFICE: Will continue investigation
;-7 - . with a view of locating Clara Feldman.

PENDING
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